










THE 1973 WHEEL
WHEELERSBURG HIGH SCHOOL

WHEELERSBURG, OHIO 

VOLUME XXXI

V . I

.>4

A)

sty

■ r.-V



r
>

P
r> ...

.*'T. -"'a-'
“;!t3S

• V.

>■

:

• IfeV ;■$
■ / ii

! pu: i'.
■

mm'■

>:
S -

r t "
v..:

I TT1

••V

I ¥
I '*L

;* V-
L A o'

b?. ■%\fL
£

kj. t

•«j
■U'l

P/RA 'I-»v

I P:

!■__

V
""W ’

\

?
t 1

2

I.



1":-'rn Vv
K rfef ^ .

JfE:♦8S*%r
. -jt*' £

**

V .

** r-r-. -rr*'.'

Wgr^i n»r

When .\r<
W*4.

A r> ^ *lk<ny
liV'

rtimnnrK Llf I
»S /VO I •**

Ok# r

BIG BAIL"
IU.IH

The Establishment.. .10
(Academics)

Groups Of Us 24
(Classes)

The Involved 54
(Organiza tions)

Instant Replay
(Sports)

Happenings . .
(Activities)

Our Sustainers

70TRYL
92

116
(Ad vertisem en ts)T

3



Autumn,to winter, 
winter into spring,

Spring into summer, 
summer into fall, - 

So rolls the changing year, 
and so we change;

Motion so swift,
we know not that we move.

Dinah M. Craik 
The Immutable

Think about this poem and all of 
the changes that have occurred to 
you in this past school year. You 
have all said that you would never 
forget "this or that," but it has been 
proven that the weakest printed word 
is still stronger than the strongest

t ill 

lilt sir:'
i
i

/
memory. So in case your memory is
fading, we have tried to preserve and

A change from the veryrevive - CHANGES.

THE’73 STAFF



... to the very crowded halls.desolate halls ...

The

Of

WHS

5
to the empty Senior classes.



The Seniors
Of'73

With our long-awaited goal in sight, we con
template with sadness our remaining days in high 
school. We realize now that our days are numbered 
and that we must cram every morsel of excitement 
into these few days. We are melancholy, too, be
cause soon we will all scatter to various places of 
the world, maybe never to see one another again. 
So here we are - THE SENIORS OF ’73.

Class Colors: Navy Blue 

And Silver
Class Flower: Red Rose 

Class Motto: The Only 

Life Worth Living Is 

The One Aimed At 

Ideals.

f

f

•'/ if,[c/«

'fry f/T.

art

■t r
* ‘^crw./hf,trout

Wir/t/
6

yohrli



!
*.

,-f-Sv P:.;'£.’-,
ISigfe'..--1 .^*

^* »*; ••V«r! 3 .
f^’

w»4®
'-•-v

gPHim
V-? %h

I’! <
• Y‘ a 

; ' ^*s»Vfljll/l ,T ,
tmMh

V 1 : IH?.«i . .—.
V. ii’

"V

^ '
* C'V

1

;if|
«*■»-• >an' - ini'll

i -I ^ ; -r 
1 .»- /■

”7 I|■ 4

Brai - ; ivvr;:
V Sii.»; •«vv'

«■ ^*3®*VSflfe '^' u' "■ "■©f *3^.,fe®S»i

ki

.;- y.T51 .
r*.ic

jS|p|
»-i*l'te 77^ 

llaisiilf~

77FJ •
J Io / «R *t-

1 * H»*tW(r it7 tr*

A , ■'■*/■; • i

™ 1 #3.H8( ferSi'' | | *8te»...
! ftW tip I

&
. v

Vi)

Si,
"'vA rA ~V

?r‘S,.W.
^ ,

' :' ’%.• ■-.. > ■

M :''v jL*. -'3

i.A.)A .-
.-■•

5' saw• V *rHHi . ;
*1K v .-- =a

,v 1 jrgg?
s X.I %

7 &;:X \ /i,*■ * i-.
■r #' ^ ^ / ^ =3 ' v!fS;

' 44 >! ■- - / *ii*'
,j“t* ^: r i

{% :>%

i '& V. ■ ■;

mM i
7V-

•••
*7VSS':S

r'7 ■ *-i

■mSSsssaESSSSBl



The Real Seniors 

Of'73

Hallelujah! ! Graduation at last! Boy, we thought the 
day would never get here. It's the day we’ve looked forward 
to ever since that first day of September, 1960. We know 
how much every teacher hates us - and guess what - we don’t 
care. We know we’re mischievous, loud, and cocky. But 
that’s us - THE REAL SENIORS OF ’73.$

I

:••

A typical Senior locker.

1

CHEETAH 
Our President



"He has achieved who has 

lived well, laughed often, 

and loved much."
Anonymous

Our Senior Rockettes! !



i

:
OHIO HIGH SCHOOl ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION



,
i

i THE ESTABLISHMENT
;

3
-

; *aci~~ J
i I ft 5u
- * \

'H

Wwfl

iunw^

____ : L-*—

I

X JS

■
*

<;•



Management
An educational system, like

other organizations, has a need
for leaders to guide its personnel
and its students on to the roads of
efficiency and progress. Our ad
ministration has done well in ac
cepting changes and in keeping
up with trends of progressive edu
cation .

Mr. Gillette, as county super
intendent; Mr. Maple, local
superintendent, and Mr. Miller,
principal of WHS , worked together
to develop programs which would
lay a basis for a smoothly running
school year and which would bei
beneficial to the student body.

SUPERVISORY STAFF OF COUNTY: C. Tipton, C. Jenkins, W. Webb, W. Platzer, L. Meridith, E. Hussey.

BOARD OF EDUCATION: R. Green, R. Flannery, W . Lewis, A. Preston, H. Stanley.
12



" SUPERINTENDENT

' OFFICE-

■>

MR. MAPLE 
Local Superintendent

MR. MILLER 
Principal

13



I.
i

CLERKS: B. Martin, L. 
Winebrenner.

TEACHER’S AIDES: A. Erwin, D. Adams, B. Warren, B. Burnside.

Several people are necessary to
keep a school running efficiently
throughout the year.

The cooks prepare nutritious
lunches which are essential for the
students' balanced diets. The 
janitors work constantly to keep the 
area a clean and pleasant place to 
work.

Miss Kathleen Skiver, reigning 
over the administrative office; Mr. 
William Coriell, helping students 
with their guidance problems; and 
Mrs. Gladys Moyer, overseeing the 
library facilities, prove that at all 
times they are willing to be help
ful to any who need their services.'

GUIDANCE COUNSELOR: Mr. Coriell

14



:------•
f

Mrs. Moyer checks over a new list of books. SECRETARY; Kathleen Skiver

JANITOR: Bob Clark

COOKS; Mrs. R. Sutton, Mrs. A. Riley, Mrs. B. Spradlin, Mrs. E.
JANITOR: Clifton Hill Bays.



MRS. GREEN
English

Mr. Gampp encourages the students to read.Mrs. Green thinks tapes are an aid.



MRS. SYLVIA 
English

MRS. HARRISON 
Foreign Languages

You'll always find Mrs. Sylvia poised for action!

MRS. BRAMMER
Special Education

French II is tapes, tapes, and
more tapes.

Wheelersburg is right there.



! l

MRS.BURKHART 
Science

MR.RUTH 
Math

Mr. Ruth explains a geometry 
proof.

I
MR. BLOOMFIELD

Mr. Burke rereads his problems.

formula: H2O + teacher=science.Mr. Bloomfield is using a new

in the use of the microscope.Mrs. Burkhart instructs student



MR. KEISER 
Social Studies

; .. I MR. SCHRADER 
Social StudiesMr. Keiser is just the man who can guide you around the world in 

180 days.

L c*;-L'.fcL.

Mr. Schrader lectures on the techniques of government.



MR. MILLER
Physical Education

l

MRS. PACE 
Physical Education

20



MISS McCALL
Art

Miss McCall demonstrates the blending of colors to Debbie.

MISS SELLERS
Music

Where is that "dam" thing?

21

DO -RA -ME -FA -SO -LA -TE -DO



■

Xg>, X*

Ai i
i ■

ik,#•m*
MR. JENKINS 
Industrial Arts

MISS COR1ELL 
Home Economics

Miss Coriell prepares her lessons
ahead of time. hu

'm
fn • m i(X: I

\
i

/I
If \f I!’;',v r

v:.[ • '■ri;1 
:'!! v . !

kl1
I/

/£/. iits

■Si#l *
lor his next class

i

Mr. Jenkins gets materials ready I

*V

MR. GRIFFITH 
Industrial ArtsMRS. BROWN 

Home Economics



MRS. PIATT 
Commercial■ya.jr. ... -1

. I____

•,/i \ <•■=- a ::

MRS. DELAWDER 
Commerc ial

Mrs. Delawder doesn't dare tell 
Moon that he’s doing the wrong 
Page. 23Mr. Adkins checks his students 

homework daily.





GROUPS OF
US

IkIk



'73
Seniority

We entered these doors as Fresh
men, full of anticipation and curi
ous expectations of what was to 

Now, as Seniors we havecome.
conquered our fears and tribulations 
and can "hold our heads high" as 
we walk for our last time through
these doors which will preserve 
forever our many memories of the 
SENIOR YEAR OF ‘73. Look out,
America - here we come! !

CLASS OFFICERS; Phil Green, Vice-President; Sandy Cunningham, Treasurer; Bob Dever, President; 
and Connie Pace, Secretary.

26l



SUE ALLEN

RITA ARN

BILL ARTRIP

BONNIE BARBER

VERNON BICE

CONNIE BLEVINGS

PAUL BOLL

MARK BOWLING

JAN CAREY

ALAN CLIFFORD

BOB COFER

DEBBIE COLE

27



DEBBIE CONRAD

DANNY COOPER

MARLENE COPLEY

HENRY CRAFT

ROSANNE CRAWFORD 1

SANDY CUNNINGHAM

KATHIE DARBY

DIAN DAVIS

RODNEY ALAN DAY

BOB DEVER

28



MIKE ELLIOTT

CANDY ESTEP

KRISTI EVANS

REX FANNIN

VIKI FERGUSON

DEBBIE FINN

SHERRY FITCH

DON GLEIM

PHIL GREEN

JERRY GULLEY

DEB!!!

29



"We are bur one step away from 
greatness
the world knows it, ...

DEBBIE HANEYand before the rest of

MARK HATTEN

DAVE HUMBLE

I

MIKE JENKINS

SUSAN KISERi
REBA KUNE

DEBBIE LARGE 

BETSY LAWSON 

DEBBIE LEACH

30



... we are going to take that 
step ...”BILL LITZ

Hotchins

JOHN MAPLE

RANDY MARSHALL

DONNA MAUK

KEITH DUANE McGRAW

ROGER MILLER

JEFF MITCHELL

31



'

P

. ■

;
i
'I

i

i
l
:
!

»

32



TIM PATTON

RUTH PORTER

MARK RASE

JOYCE REED

TERRI REITER

DOTTIE
RIDDLEBARGER

JUDI RIGGS

name of that beast?”

ROCKY ROWE

JOHN RUGGLES

RICK SARGENT

33



NANCY SCHNEIDER

RICHARD SMITH

SHIRLEY SMITH

KATHY SPAULDING

RICK STANLEY

VICKIE STONE

!

KATHY STRINGER 

TOM SWARTZWELDER 

RICK THOMPSON

v

34



BERNARD TILLEY

REGINA TURNER

CHRISTINA WAGNER

DAVE WAGNER

GREG WARNER

DARRELL WEAVER

KAYE WHITT

PAM WILLARD

RITA WILLIS



NANCY SCHNEIDER

RICHARD SMITH

SHIRLEY SMITH

KATHY SPAULDING

RICK STANLEY

VICKIE STONE

KATHY STRINGER

TOM SWARTZWELDER 
RICK THOMPSON

>

34



BERNARD TILLEY

REGINA TURNER

CHRISTINA WAGNER

DAVE WAGNER

GREG WARNER

DARRELL WEAVER

KAYE WHITT

PAM WILLARD

K__ : 3

RITA WILLIS



Junior John Artrip 
Steve Atkins 
Debbie Bailey

i

Teresa Bailey 
Danny Bauer 
Lowell Bays

"Upperclassmen at last! !" was the 
shout given by each Junior on that first 
day of school. But the thrill of being 
Juniors soon died down when they were 
told how much money they needed to 
raise for the annual Junior-Senior Prom . 
However, after recovering from the 
initial shock, they tackled their goal 
with a zest that no other previous class 
had shown. They had one fund raising 
activity after another. For example, 
they had a magazine sale for a few 
weeks. They never gave up. Finally, 
the goal was reached and the Prom was 
over. But this didn't stop their enthu
siasm either. For they weren't concen
trating on the past; they were too in
terested in the next year ... their SEN
IOR YEAR!!

:
5 Rick Bays 

John Bennington 
Jeff Bentley

I

•>*.

I
Richard Bocock 
Rita Boll 
Tim BowenI

*•
I

1

|

l

CLASS OFFICERS: Debi Parker, Secretary; Mark Noble, President; Pat Kiser, Vice-President; and Mark 
Williams, Treasurer.

36



Claudia Branham 
Henry Burkett 
Dan Chamberlin 
Karlene Chamberlin 
Steve Cleary 
Jack Clevenger

Rhonda Cole 
Merle Collins 
Nancy Conant 
Dianna Conley 
Mary Copley 
John Cullen

Cindy Darby 
Tim Dearfield 
Kevin De Hart 
Sandi Delaney 
Patti Eakins 
Kevin Fannin

Merilee Fannin 
Jeff Fitch 
Cheryl Flanery 
Mark Foster 
Patti Freeman 
Mike Gastelle

Kevin Green 
Tom Grice 
Carol Hall 
Sandy Hall 
Rev a Hammond 
Dean Hoover

Patty Howell 
Greg Huffman 
Becky Ishmael 
Teresa Jennings 
Elaine Johnson 
Kim Johnson

37



Marty Jones 
Don Justice 
Mark Kelley 
Pat Kiser 
Cindy Layberger 
Donna Lemon

Bill Lemons 
Marci Luck 
Susie Lupton 
Terri Lute 
Melinda Lyon 
Mike Maggard

v -
, s . A

Carolyn Messer 
Dave Miller

Cindy'Miller 
Karen Miller

Phillip Miller 
David Montgomery

38



Kim Morgan
Bob Morrison

Linda Morrison
John Mullins

Tom Myers
Fritz Newman

Kim Noble
Mark Noble>4 '

% ■■ '

Cathy Norris
Rick Ottney

Debi Parker 
Shelia Parker 
Cynthia Parlin 
Claudia Payne 
Florine Payton 
Sharon P ere ell

Greg Piguet 
James Porter 
Mike Ramey 
Barb Reed 
Sharon Rich 
Janie Ricks

39



Becky Riley 
Tim Riggs 
Tom Risner 
Curt Robinson 
Steve Royal

Ron Ruggles 
Kim Runyon 
Cathy Sammons 
Theresa Sherman 
Clint Shuff

Barb Simon 
Rick Skaggs 
Chuck Smith 
Denise Smith 
Kim Smith

40

i



41



Mike Adams 
Robert Adams 
Jack Adkins 
Mike Anders

Super
Tom Archer 
Dotty Artrip 
Ron Bailey 
Pete Barber

Dan Bauer 
Donita Bauer 
Jo Ellen Beekman 
Tom Bennington \r/w E

jk, iWes Bentley 
Andrew Botting 
Cheryl Bowling 
Paul Boyer

No longer being called "dumb Freshmenthe 
Sophomores started school with excitement. To 
them there was a certain pride in being a sopho
more. For instance, they wouldn't be the last class 
to be called to the assemblies. Also, there would 
soon come that all-important day when they would 
order their class rings, the symbol of being in high 
school. But the Sophomores knew they weren’t up 
here just for fun; and under the direction of their 
class officers, they began that long journey of mak
ing money. However, they just couldn’t always 
keep their minds on the matter at hand. Their 
dreams were of the coming year when they would 
be dubbed "upperclassmen."

£

CLASS OFFICERS: Lisa Willard - Pres.; Robyn 
Newman - V . Pres.; Cheryl Cook - Treas.; Lori 
Glass - Sec.

42



David Braden 
Debbie Bradshaw 
Steve Brown 
Larry Bryant

Nancy Burdette 
Dean Bussa 
Terry Cantrell 
Dinah Casey

PP« Phyllis Casey 
Wayne Casey 
Mark Chamberlin 
Greg Coburn

<

f'
Justin Cole 
Mitch Collins 
Denise Conrad 
Cheryl Cook

John Cooper 
Sam Cooper 
Kim Craft 
Doug Crawford

0 0>, 0,0
\ ^ V ,21V \ -

David Davidson 
Steve Davis 
Walt Davis 
John Dayan

Eddie Deemer 
Lee Duteil 
Evanna Evans 
Terra Evans

43



'nijA Ray Fannin 
Vicki Fetty 
Mark Fierce 
Kim Finn 
Steve Fisher 
Rod Fraley

Nc

" b" > ri
Robin Frazer 
Becky Frazier 
Rick Frazier 
Greg Frey 
Paul Fritz 
Lori Glass

Debbie Graff 
Nancy Haney 
Rhonda Hankins 
Jeff Hardy 
Sam Hawley 
Susan Hill

Cindy Hosey 
Mike Howell 
Renee Jarvis 
Sue Jenkins 
Debbie Kane 
James Kelley

Larry Lawrence 
Kathy Lem-mons 
Bill Linkous 
B.J. Lyon 
Karen Mathis 
Doris Mauk

Robert McKee 
Robert McMahan 
Jeff Meek 
Becky Merrill 
Belinda Miller 
Diane Miller

Mend a Miller 
Mike Miller 
Lou Mitchell 
Maggie Mollett 
Randy Moore 
Teri Mootz

44



a‘;a!
; ■! rUJ

SiSi' ■ iI
iist;:i:i! si-:,! teil

•!’*5 ni'

Don Morrison 
Rita Myers 
Patrick Neal 
Denise Newman 
Robyn Newman 
Claire Nordgren

Don Parsley 
Gary Payton 
Mike Pettigrew 
Rick Pyles 
Kathy Queen

Sp- v< D ou g Rad er

Mike Raike 
Betty Ramey 
Kim Riddlebarger 
Ed Ruggles 
Melissa Russell 
Mike Russell

45



'•

--I
.

Debra Salmons 
Rhonda Salyer 
Linda Sammons 
Don Sanford

Linda Schweinsberg 
Allen Sheets 
Bev Smith 
Pam K. Smith

Pam S. Smith 
Beth Sparks 
Kim Spearry 
Cindy Spence

46



Herb Staker 
Sheree Staker 
Joe Steele 
Craig Strickland

Tom Sutton 
Frank Tallerico 
Mike Thomas 
Chuck Tipton

Randy T illey 
Tom Turner 
Joyce Tyler 
Dan Wagner

Rick Warner 
Ron Warner 
Loletta Watts 
Cathy Weagle

Tim Weaver 
Kathy W ebb 
Jeff Wheeler

Mark Whiteside 
Lisa W illard 
Brenda W illiams

47



Frightened
Freshmen

Scott Adams 
Dave Adkins 
Paul Adkins

The Freshman class entered WHS very 
excited about starting a new type of 
school life. They were subject to the 
same initiation as freshmen before them, 
but they did become a part of the daily 
body. They, like all others before them, 
are looking forward to the three remain
ing years at Wheelersburg and the many 
experiences and memories they hold .

Jennifer Barber 
Brian Bays 
Jim Bays

Brian Bennett 
Toby Bennington 
Sheryl Binion

Pam Blair 
Mike Bloomfield 
Debra Bobst

CLASS OFFICERS: Skip Miller - V . Pres.; Gina Runyon - Pres.; Mary 
Sherman - Sec.; Cheryl Large - Treas.



Ralph Boll 
Kathy Bom 
Russell Bowen 
Thomas Boyer 
Angela Branham

± JfcL V -- ;Ki-i '
Bill Broughton 
David Brown 
Mike Brown 
Jami Browning 
Charles BurkeVi,

\ i J

r

■I nee- f; H Bill Bush 
Victor Caldwell 
Josette Carey 
Mary Cattrell 
Jerry Clevenger

-ccW .
V

Ifei/n i
%
\ Lit

%

A.l ^ —r

1 Tammy Clifford 
Mark Cofer 
Rodney Cole 
Fred Collins 
Mike DayanV.--- _ \\ '*. ——t. *

Jeff Dever 
Mark Dix 
Willard Dixon 
David Duvall

Tom Easter 
Rick Elkins 
Rick Fight 
Mary Flanery

Cindy Frazier 
Tim Gee 
Gary Gleim 
Larry Gleim

49



I

s f)
Rita Gregory 
Brenda Graham 
Ron Graig 
Jim Gullett 
Dianna Hale

Tony Hall 
Kim Haller 
Connie Hammond 
George Holbrook 
Tammy Hoover

Pam Howell 
John Huffman 
Donna Hunt 
Tim Ishmael 
Laura Jehu

Robin Jennings 
Sandy Jewel 
Jeff Jolly 
Jerri Jones 
Alan Karr

0) 0^
\;SCA A A

David Keeney 
Don Kiser 
Ron Kiser 
Ray Kruelskie

I

Mike Lacy 
Cheryl Large 
Tammy Lawson 
Bill Leach

Cindy Lemons 
Dennis Little 
Tammy Lucas 
Lisa Lykins



Jeff Maple
Dana McFarland
Tom McMahan
Bryan Miller
Christine Miller

Larry Miller
Mike Miller
Pam Moore
Kathy Munyon
Bill Nance

Doug Noxsel
Mark Ottney
Sam Otworth
Nancy Parkes
David Parlin

Jeff Patrick
Kim Perry
Cheryl Porter
Dan Porter
David Rader

51



Shirley Rader 
Richard Ramey 
Joe Rase 
Tammi Reiter 
Phillip Rich

Bob Richards 
Janice Riepenhoff 
Jane Risner 
Tim Risner 
Karen Royal

Tom Royal 
Gina Runyon 
David Russell 
Donna Russell 
Bernice Sanders

Cindy Sanford 
Tammy Schulte 
Julie Scott 
Crowell Shane 
Larry Sheets

52



Mary Sherman 
Sandy Sparks 
Sondra Sowers 
Don Spence 
Pat Spence

Tina Stapleton 
Debbie Steele 
Jim Sutton 
Sherri Thompson 
Bart Thornton

Lisa Thornton 
Kim Turner 
Lawrence V aught 
Kathy Warrens 
Kay Warner

Bob Weagle 
Jim Weaver 
Greg Wesney 
Darlene Wheeler 
Kim White

Connie W illard 
Cindy Williams 
Ted Williams 
David Winebrenner

!

Mike Wines 
Sheryl Wolfe 
Brenda Woodruff 
Mike Woodrum

Kathy Wright 
Steve Wright 
Doug Wyant 
Steve Young

53





THE INVOLVED



2ND ROW: R. Jarvis, B. Williams, J.1ST ROW: M. Lyon, R. Newman, Mrs. Harrison, D. MacFarland, T. Evans.
Riepenhoff, C. Large, M. Sherman, R. Jennings. 3RD ROW: C. Porter, T. Lawson, G. Runyon, C. Weagle, K.

4TH ROW: N. Haney, M. Russell, H. Staker. D. Turner, T. Turner, L. Mitchell. 5THWinebrenner, D. Newman.
ROW: M. Dix, C. Tipton, J. Maple, T. Grice.

56



"our little miss suzie homemakers"

FHA
The girls in FHA have certainly

been an involved group this year.
Besides attending the various meet
ings held throughout the year they
have taken field trips as well. Yes,
they are indeed on the pathway to

Their sponsor is Mrs. Jessie Glass.

1ST ROW: D. Haney, B. Williams, T. Mootz, Mrs. Glass, D. Newman, L. Sammons. 2ND ROW: D. Bauer, D. 
Large, K. Mathis, K. Finn, T. Evans, C. Large, D. Hunt. 3RD ROW: C. Blevings, J. Riepenhoff, C. Frazier, C. 
Willard, C. Williams, C. Sanford. 4TH ROW: D. Salmons, D. Steele, K. Warner, R. Jennings, P. Howell, J. 
Barber, P. Blair. 5TH ROW: K. Whitt, K. Riddlebarger, D. Artrip, R. Salyers, D. Chamberlin, K. Weagle, L.
Schweinsberg, K. Lem-mons.

57



. . come on everybody get the Pirate beat!
CHEERBLOCK

We are the spirit . . .
We are the lifeblood of today's WHS
We build a kindred link with a school that is ours.

Let us remember the excitement of a united spirit, the challenge of 
knowledge, the warmth of a smile, and the endless march of Time itself. 
We - the cheerblock of WHS - came, we saw, we conquered.

I *

1

Y - E - L - L Everybody Yell! !"We've got something that you 
ain’t got and that’s SOUL!"



make it happen! WHS BAND
The Burg's Band performed many out

standing shows for the public this year. 
They performed in River Days and the 
Jackson Apple Festival and had their own 
Spring Concert as well.

Their involvement contributes to the 
spirit of the school and makes the spirit 
grow. We are the "Now People." To
gether we can make it happen!!!

£ - A

Ac
u

rm
\ «••••i M **

Iml
Drum Major, Mark Williams "Step to the beat of the drum."Director, Mr. Robert McCoy

ROW 1: P. Adkins, D. Russell, S. Wolfe, V. Frazier, J. Jones, C. Hammond, D. MacFarland, K. White, R. Ham
mond, P. Freeman, R. Strickland, D. Russell. ROW 2: T. Hoover, M. Sherman, J. Risner, D. Bobst, D. Maple, M. 
Luck, M. Miller, P. Lewis, D. Thompson, K. Whitt, K. Lem-mons, R. Hankins. ROW 3: M. Williams, T. Reiter, 
K. Smith, M. Bloomfield, L. Lawrence, R. Pyles, C. Flanery, K. Noble, K. Craft, R. Salyers, K. Spearry, D. Brad
shaw, J. Carey. ROW 4: S. Jewell, M. Flanery, M. Wines, P. Rich, M. Whiteside, B. Merrill, J. Adkins, D. Craw
ford, K. Runyon, R. Bocock, R. Ramey, D. Newman. ROW 5: B. Linkous, D. Adkins, B. Ishmael, T. Ishmael, R. 
Warner, T. Grice, R. Rowe, H. Craft, T. Turner, T. Bennington, M. Dix, C. Tipton, M. Fierce.

■



1ST ROW: V. Ferguson, C. Pace, K. Spaulding, Mrs. Moyer, V. Stone, R. Porter, D. Haney. 2ND ROW: C. Cook, 
Mrs. Erwin, D. Lemon, K. Webb, S. Staker, M. Luck, D. Maple, N. Burdette, S. Hill, K. Sammons, T. Grice, C. 
Blevins, J. Maple.

60



■

.
Mr. Schrader at work?!?

show
and
tell

or
AUDIO
VISUAL

Learning . . .it’s for more 
than just the moment. Putting 
a reel on backwards, having 
Mr. Schrader laugh at you . . . 
it's all for the Future. We 
learn today what we will use 
tomorrow. The audio visual 
staff makes learning just a 
little bit more fun!

1ST ROW: S. Cunningham, 
D. Conrad, P. VanFossen. 
2ND ROW: B. Dever, P. 
Green, and Mr. Schrader.

61



an accomplishment//

NATIONAL
HONOR
SOCIETY

The George Rightmire Chapter 
of the NHS held its induction cere
monies in February. Seventeen new 
members were selected on the 
following basis: CHARACTER, 
LEADERSHIP, SCHOLARSHIP, and 
SERVICE.

Throughout the school year, the 
two-year members of the NHS raised 
money for a week-end of sightseeing 
and fun in Washington, D.C. They 
also decorated the school Christmas 
tree and the Senior members were 
hosts at a College Night held for 
Juniors. A donation was contributed 
by the society to a program for Viet
namese orphans. At the end of the 
school year, members went to Kings 
Island.

I

-

I
'
V

f
I

TWO YR. MEMBERS: Becky Newman - V. President, Rosie Crawford - 
Secretary, Phil Green - President, Regina Turner - Treasurer, Mrs. 
Sylvia - Advisor.

-

\

Always on the go, our sponsor: 
Mrs. Sylvia.

ROW 1: R. Turner, B. Newman, Mrs. Sylvia, R. Crawford, P. Green. ROW 2:
B. Simon, T. Sherman, S. Rich, R. Strickland. ROW 3: D. Wagner, D. Parker,
C. Flanery, K. Evans, K. Chamberlin, B. Lemon. ROW 4: B. Ishmael, M. 
Noble, B. Dever, J. Woodrum, D. Vest, J. Mitchell, P. Kiser.

j

CONGRATULATIONS! ! !62



i

I

)

}

>

ROW 1: M. Williams, P. Green, Mr. Keiser, M. Noble, R. Crawford. ROW 2: C. Large, B. Newman, S. 
Cunningham, K. Smith, P. Kiser, L. Willard, R. Newman, K. Whitt, J. Riggs, D. Large. ROW 3: L. Glass, 
S. Allen, C. Cook, C. Tipton, S. Miller, B. Dever, D. Parker, M. Sherman, C. Pace.

63



slow down, you're moving too fast!!"//

Good times should be made to 
last. Haste, that notorious enemy 
of memories, turns awareness into 
forgetfulness. And, momentous 
experiences are over almost before 
they've begun.

Fun times, unique times become 
lost times . . . unless they achieve 
immortality between the covers of 
a book. Some say yearbooks can 
make time stand still. They can!

yearbook
STAFF

■

*

V
■

1
'

A
■

■

Typist: Sandy Cunningham Editor: Becky Newman Bus. Manager: Mark Noble

.m

i
;

igg

FRONT ROW: R. Turner. M. Noble. K. Evans. K. Whitt, R. Kline. S. Cunningham. B. Newman P Green 
P. Willard. BACK ROW: P. Freeman, M. Lyon. K. Noble, T. Sherman, R. Strickland, T. Jennings' B 
Ishmael. °

64



» ^SQ£f^Ur ^r--*SIt ....M»ftMitiii . >t<& tW

rim^kwf*ftfeiftf ^ib
1 ’# MiMMMy dMVft MJ#Hr
Bf . ia§t*#^^lgltfw fv v4^i
It ;,? 4Mllltf'&tf£fc t. ,•; $$ • ^

t

k:
•’i.'w;

3s

SENIOR MEMBERS: P. Willard, R. Turner, K. Whitt, P. Green, K. Evans, S. Cunningham, R. Kline, and 
B. Newman.

THE STAFF
Mrs. Sarah Harrison
- - Becky Newman
- - — Mark Noble 
Sandy Cunningham
- - - - Kristi Evans 
 Reba Kline

Pam Willard
- - - Regina Turner
- — - Kaye Whitt

- - - — Phil Green 
- - - Teresa Bailey

Patty Freeman 
Becky Ishmael 

Teresa Jennings 
Melinda Lyons 

Kim Noble 
Theresa Sherman 
Rayna Strickland

ADVISOR--------
EDITOR---------
BUS. MANAGER
TYPIST---------
ACADEMICS - - 
CLASSES---------

ORGANIZATIONS
ACTIVITIES------
SPORTS-----------
STAFF-------------- Always something for the advisor, 

Mrs. Harrison, to do.

We, the 1972-73 Annual 
Staff of WHS, with our advisor, 
Mrs. Harrison, present our book 
of memories to you - the fellow 
students of Wheelersburg High.

65



ROW 2: R.FRESHMAN TEAM: ROW 1: R. Cole, C. Large, G. Runyon, M. Flanery, M. Sherman, R. Boll.
KrueNkie, B. Miller, J. Maple, S. Miller.

■

SOPHOMORE TEAM: ROW 1: T. Evans, B. Williams, J. Beekman, R. Newman. ROW 2: R. Warner, L.
Mitchell, J. Wheeler, D. Crawford.

:

JUNIOR TEAM: ROW 1: M. Noble, R. Strickland, P. Freeman, C. Flanery, T. Sherman, B. Lemons. 
ROW 2: D. Vest, T. Grice, M. Gastelle, G. Sparks.

66



W — n' ;
SENIOR TEAM: T. Reiter, S. Cunningham, B. Newman, D. Conrad.

Final State Results
SENIORS
English 12 - Sandy Cunningham, 19th in District.

JUNIORS
English 11 - Rayna Strickland, 15th in District. French II - Tom Grice, 9th in District.

SOPHOMORES
English 10 - Beth Williams, 16th in District. 
Geometry - Terra Evans, HM in District.

French II - Rick Warner, 12th in District.

" FRESHMEN
English 9 - Jeff Maple, 13th in District; Cheryl Large, 2nd in District, 10 in State, 2nd in District regard
less of classification. Biology - Rodney Cole, 2nd in District, 12th in State, 3rd in District regardless of 
classification. Algebra I - Skip Miller, 5th in District, HM in State; Mary Sherman - 2nd in District, 8th 
in State, 6th in District regardless of classification.

67



come together!
MIXED

CHORUS
This year's mixed chorus 

worked hard for their new director, 
Miss Sellers. Her ideas brought 
new enthusiasm to the group. The 
addition of many members to the 
group called for a money drive for 
new choir robes.

Yes, Miss Sellers brought us 
together!

s

s

ROW 1: S. Wolfe, C. Porter, T. Bailey, R. Crawford, R. Porter, C. Lemons, C. Hall, Miss Sellers, C. Hammond,
D. Hunt, C. Williams, C. Blevings, V. Stone, C. Pace. ROW 2: K. Wright, K. Craft, J. Riepenhoff, G. Runyon,
P. Blair, J. Barber, C. Frazier, D. Parker, V. Ferguson, P. Kiser, P. Howell, T. Thompson, K. Perry. ROW 3: S. 
Hall, S. Parker, K. Warner, E. Johnson, C. Layberger, T. Lawson, C. Large, K. Runyon, D. Thompson, R. Salyers, 
B. Miller, M. Dayon, M. Raike, R. Sparks. ROW 4: M. Bloomfield, R. Ramey, L. Bays, W. Davis, K. Norris, D. 
Smith, D. Lemon, P. Vanfossen, D. Conley. ROW 5: D. Porter, M. Brown, J. Maple, A. Karr, R. Rowe, B. Adams, 

M. Wines, D. Braden, T. Hall. ROW 6: C. Strickland, H. Craft, D. Noxsel, B. Linkous, J. Ruggles.



1

ROW 1: T. Bailey, K. Whitt, K. Evans, Miss McCall, D. Smith, P. Vanfossen, D. Parker. ROW 2: R. 
Hammond, D. Leach, D. Conrad, C. Tipton, H. Craft, R. Boll, D. Conrad, C. Blevings.

reach out!!! 

BIBLE CLUB
This is the Bible Club, small in number but big on faith. The members feel this club is the one way 

they can reach out to better themselves as well as the world around them. Involvement is their game, 
and their game is life.

THE CLUB OFFICERS

69



- - •>- .
f-.tr/•

- v>

:- . • • as^K!• . • - - s«»w*

J5&

. ■--.. .



f

INSTANT i

REPLAY



Football
UmphU

The 1972 football season was 
the first for many things. The 
boys were sparked by first-year 
Head Coach Ed Miller as well as 
by the signs and the cheers of the 
first adult cheerblock. Because of 
this extra enthusiasm, the boys led 
our team to a 9-1 record which 
made us SCL champs and co
champs with Notre Dame for the 
SOC title - ANOTHER FIRST! ! ! Coach Ed Miller looks on as Mark Rase awaits instructions for his 

teammates.

ROW 1: D . Pettigrew , P . Boll, D . W agner, B . Artrip , R. Thompson , B . Dever, K. McGraw , R. Day , M. 
Rase, R . Miller. ROW 2: J . Mullins, R. Meek, D . Vest, D . Miller, K. Green, G . Warner, J . Maple , J . 
Bentley, P. Green, D. Wagner. ROW 3: P. McBrayer, R. Spaulding, M. Foster, T. Dearfield, M. Yelley, 
T . McBrayer, R. Whisman, J. Meek, B. Adams, L. Bryant. ROW 4: A . Sheets, M . Anders , D . Parsley,
J. Kelly, R . Bailey, J. Cooper, A . Botting, E. Deemer, D. Bussa , M. Thomas. ROW 5: R. Boll, W .
Davis, R. Fannin - managers, Asst, coaches - Bob Hicks, Dan Pace, Head Coach Ed Miller, managers -
K. Fannin, T. Riggs.



-w:« -- sj^v'
A

n•S^.~
«'r . ;

SENIORS:
P . Boil, P . Green , R. Miller, R . Thompson , R. Day .

D . Wagner, B. Dever, B . Artrip, D. Pettigrew , J . Maple, G. Warner, M. Rase, K. McGraw ,

f

!



SCORES

South Point 54-30
Raceland 36- 0
Valley 66- 6
New Boston 14- 2
Notre Dame 8-20
M inford 44- 6
W est 28- 0
Northwest 42-13
East 29- 6
St.Joe 35- 0

THE MANAGERS: W. Davis, R. Fannin, T. Riggs, and R. Boll.

Dik scores his first T.D. - EVER! !



CO-CAPTAINS:
Mark Rase and Bob Dever



i T. ' -■ ^-Wi'vy

ROW 1; 
Ruth.

M . Woodrum , B . Miller, B . Bennett, B. Thornton, D . Winebrenner, T. Ishmael, J. Rase , Coach 
ROW 2: R. Kiser, B . Bush , J . Clevenger, B . Bays, D . Noxsel, J . Gullett, D . Kiser, R. W eagle. 

ROW 3: C . Shane - manager, D. Adkins, R. Elkins, R. Richards, R. McMahan, J. Dever, D. Little, S. 
Wright, J . Jolly - manager.

The Freshman 

Team
The Freshman team posted a 

tremendous record of 7-0 this year. 
They were led through this unde
feated season by Coach Doug Ruth. 
These boys will add extra strength 
to the varsity team next year.

76



Cross Country
Slush!!

I

Yes, "slush" was the sound one heard while watching the shoes of 
the cross country team being pried loose from the muddy track. But the 
mud didn’t stop the team under Coach Herschel Burke because when the 
season was finished, the team ranked 1st in the sectional meet, 2nd in 
the district, and 11th in the state meet. Also, Senior runner, Bernard 
Tilley, placed 10th in the state among numerous participants.

<

_ '?

I



Swish

ma The Varsity Basketball team was very success
ful this year under Coach Doug Ruth. This year’s 
team of five seniors and five juniors, posted an 
overall record of 15-5. The team’s 7-1 record in 
the Scioto County League gave the Pirates a tie for 
the championship.

In tournament play the Pirates defeated North
west in the first game and, after staging a gallant 
effort.

w

The combined strength of this year's juniors 
and this year's reserve team should make next year 
a good year for W .H .S . basketball.t



SENIORS clockwise: R. Fannin, M. Rase, R. Stanley, B. Tilley, R. 
Day.

STATISTICIANS: P . Kiser, J . 
Bennington, K. Chamberlin.

j

)



big burg . ■ 0

i
i

Rough game. Right, Coach?



pours it on.
I

i

i

j VARSITY SCORES

WHS Opp.

62 Notre Dame---------64
Green -----------
New Boston —
Ports. W est —
Ports. East — •
Minford---------
Northwest------
New Boston —
Ports. East —
Clay-----------
Valley---------
Ports. W est —
Notre Dame---------- 54
Green 
Valley
South Webster--------74
Northwest 
Minford -

73 50
58 68
78 61
73 - -67
96 43
69 51The Dik Day Express 67 63
76 62
70 65
96 58
58 89
56
76 73
70 72
93
85 55
59 23

TOURNAMENT

66 Northwest 
Waverly -

59
56 70

81



Reserves

L--1
rr ^

i
I L~f

"SShcb
'T alUf t /Wl / ' 7l/(rnilfen M «'$ l > nr. 1

PIRATESn
40, <

I"x:
rs- -cr1

- *4

I
VI i-

/

Wa^\
”

V>I Js If

/L rwrfe *fflr .ji\ -•%a.

l\ rj]
■ I "lll/tf V1

ROW 1: R. Bailey , J. Cooper, R. Tilley , T. Sutton , D . Sanford , B . Adams, M. Thomas. ROW 2: J. 
Maple - Manager, S. Hawley, T. Turner, L. Dutiell, T. Bennington, D. Wagner, A. Botting, S. Cooper, 
Coach Gary Heimbach.

»

i:j
J

RESERVE SCORES

WHS Opp.

49 Notre Dar e — 
Green — - - 
New Boston -

28
39 - - 28L 29 8* - - 28

Ports .West---------43
Ports. East - - - 
■Inford %

i :69
51
45

- -292 (
- 47

61 No safe*- 25 ....68 ew Boston 
Ports. East'r - 

56 Clay
C 60 Valley- ----

52 «P^rts. Wesf^ - - 
61 ‘Notre Dame —
35 Greenj- - [ -------- 38
60 Valley - g- -
49 South “Webster -
58 Northwest -
53 M inford fr.~ - -

23 
- -42

- -
First year reserve Coach Gary Heimbach led his team to the 

S.C.L. championship posting a record of 7-2 in the league while 
finishing with an overall record of 16-2. Varsity Coach Doug Ruth 
is looking forward to acquiring the fine sophomore players who put 
forth an excellent effort as reserve players under Coach Heimbach.

-52
I

- - 41i

a -38

■ - *c
39
25 £



Coach Mike Schomburg led his
Freshman team to an excellent

FRESHMAN SCORES 15-1 record. Included in their
fifteen victories was a win overWHS Opp.
Portsmouth, making the junior

35 Notre Dame — 32 Pirates champions in the Wheelers-Chesapeake - -39 23
burg Freshman Tournament.South Point - -50 36

Because of the team’s fine show-Northwest48 40
Chesapeake —46 39 ing this year, the coaching staff has34 Ports. W est 23

great hopes for next year's reserveValley 
Ashland Putnam — 20

58 20
39 team.

Northwest49 37

P . Adkins , B. Leach , J . Gullett, L. Sheets , T . Ishmael, T . Bennington. ROW 2: B . Richards, J. 
Rase, D. Noxsel, B. Thorton, B. Bays, B. Miller, J. Patrick, Coach Mike Schomburg. MIDDLE: J . Sutton -
ROW 1:

Manager.



Baseball
Crack!!

Coach Gary Heimbach led our 
baseball team to a 15-3 season placing 
us second in the SOC and first in the 
SCL. Since we lose only three seniors, 
the team should have a good "crack" 
at next year's titles.

ROW 1: J. Maple - Man.; T. Sutton, B. Bush, L. Bryant, B. Bays, M. Adams - Man. ROW 2: M. Rase, C. Shuff, J.
Rase, B. Adams, R. Spaulding, J. Cooper, T. Grice - Man. ROW 3: T. Dearfield, B. Morrison, F. Newman, R. Day,
K. McGraw, Coach Gary Heimbach.

84



Our pitcher never ran dry.
i

Opp.WHS

12 Valley------ --------
Green --------------
East-----------------
New Boston------
Portsmouth--------
Northwest---------
Waverly------—
Notre Dame------
Valley...................
Wells ton-----------
West-----------------
Minford -----------
New Boston------
Northwest---------
Green —---------
Clay - - - — - -
West-----------------
South Webster - -

5
18 5

3 4
4 3
3 0

13 0
11 6
11 5

5 4
3 2
6 5

19 2
10 - - 2 

- -815
8 5
8 12
4 3
5 2

SEASON RECORD 
SCL RECORD 
SOC RECORD

15-3
7-0
6-1

1/2 cup of determination, 2 cups of skill, 
and a pinch of salt makes a good batter.

Coach, Gary Heimbach



liiSims....

IHMEMSaP- - Mitti - . ?mm•\

DOUBLE

Track
Masculine

m
•i'.I

^ . V^ ’, "

:

'1* m mm
This definitely was the boys’ year for track.

Coach Herschel Burke led his team to both the SOC 
and SCL titles. The team participated in the Gallipo- 
lis Relay where they placed second, and sent Bernard 
Tilley to the state meet at Ohio State University 
where he placed first in the mile with a winning time 
of 4:21.4.i Jim and Randy’s two mile trek, kept them 

running neck and neck.

[
j

A

/.

f

ROW 1: T. Myers, J. Hardy, D. Bauer, J. Dayan, D. Parsley, F. Tallerico, M. Miller, G. Holbrook, 
S. Miller, R. Boll. ROW 2: D. Parlin, A. Botting, T. Ishmael, S. Hawley, M. Maggard, D. Little, 
D. Adkins, C. Tipton, D, Bussa, M. Dayan, B. Ishmael, Stat. ROW 3: P. Freeman, Stat., S. 
Cooper, D. Woodrum, D. Sanford, T. McBrayer, E. Deemer, L. Mitchell, B. Lemons, D. Rader, P. 
Boll, B. Weagle, A. Sheets, R. Tilley, Coach Burke. ROW 4: R. Meek, J. Woodrum, T. Turner, T. 
Bennington, J. Meek, J. Mullins, L. Dutiel, D. Wagner, R. Warner, D. Noxsel, B. Miller, M. Lacy, 
and Bernard Tilley.

I
! :

86



>
• \

m I
. -V . . ...

-

'.^■toV

i-

'
TROUBLE

Moon craters another shot.

• - v -\5r ’ •:~\r.’,'.\.-• •

Rob isn't MEEK when it comes to running.

i

Vo-Tech's Tremendous Trio.

Coach Herschel Burke

87



f

*

)

ROW 1: T. Schulte, M. Flanery, S. Hill, R. Boll, P. Smith, C. Willard, C. Williams, D. Smith, C. 
Sanford, K. Perry. ROW 2: K. Smith, R. Jennings, R. Hammond, K. Miller, B. Sparks, B. Miller, 
M. Fannin, N. Conant, T. Lute, C. Flanery, T. Reiter, D. Maple, C. Chandler. ROW 3: T. Reiter, 
D. MacFarland, D. Steele, C. Porter, J. Scott, K. Bom, J. Barber, N. Parkes, F. Payton, J. Risner, 
M. Sherman, C. Large, S. Wolfe, K. Warner, D. Mauk.

Feminine
i The Girls’ Track Team jumped, ran and whirled to new 

heights this year. Under the leadership of Miss McCall and 
Miss Warner, the girls captured both SOC and SCL champion
ships with a 7-0 season. They also won first place at the 
Gallipolis Relay.

I
i

i•1 I

r

Coaches Warner and McCall

i

\

Beth SPARKS the team with her jumping ability.

88



Golf
Fore!!

This year’s golf team, under 
the direction of Coach Schom- 
burg, finished second in the SOC 
and third in the SCL. In the 
district tournament, the Pirates 
placed twelfth with Dave Vest 
capturing third place and Rex 
Fannin receiving seventh place. 
Since the team had only one 
senior, most of the members will 
be returning for next year’s sea
son.

Coach Mike SchomburgGolf fits Rex to a tee!!

TEAM: Richard Bocock, Terry Cantwell, Rex Fannin, Marty Jones, and Dave Vest. NOT PICTURED: Mark 
Smith. 89



A thletic A wards

i

i
i

i

i

i

I

SOC HONORABLE MENTION: SITTING: D. Wagner, K. McGraw, P. Boll. STANDING: D. Miller, T. 
Dearfield, J. Mullins, D. Vest, R. Meek, R. Spaulding.

SOC FOOTBALL TEAM: B. Artrip, G. Warner, R. Day, B. Dever, M. Rase.II wmrnmrnmm

i
/

s

a
■l

r

90



SOC and SCL BASKETBALL TEAM AND HONORABLE MENTION: R. Fannin, P. Thomas, R. Day, D. Justice, 
M. Rase.

t

MILER BERNARD TILLERY: NO. 1 
in STATE with the time of 4:21.4. 91



i

Pir 

11*
V in1 ■

y

?
:

: ;<m
E

■ : .•'vC*

Jimm
■ ’ -I.Jr >'

>1. .nil."., r • M

I}

IBM*

I .(!». I

•k . iii©S“|S ; IB1IK&
i;

ifam
J

l /
lm .I'-JI

1

1.

r ,r

92



HAPPENINGS

93



CHEERLEADERS
"We won’t give up!" was the 

familiar chant that the cheerleaders 
adopted. It truly shows the attitude 
the girls tried to convey to the 
spectators, win or lose. We lost very 
seldom; but when we did, the girls 
displayed tremendous sportsmanship. 
So let's hear it for the spirited cheer
leaders of WHS - RAH! RAH! RAH!

Go - o - o - o get ’em! ! ROW 1: Vickie Stone and Kim Morgan. ROW 2: Kaye Whitt and 
Connie Pace. ROW 3: Debi Parker and Cheryl Flanery.

H9 BKES • :#T:



GO!
FIGHT!

WIN!

Come ooonnn

5

3

i

Guess who won the SOC?? 
We did! We did!

Mary Flanery, Donna Hunt, Tammy Schulte, Dana MacFarland.

■IlfUtt



MAJORETTES
Head Majorette, Sue Allen, lead 

the maiorettes to a very successful 
marching season. In the River Day's 
parade, our "rockettes" received 
first place. Throughout the year, 
the girls performed numerous rou
tines for the entertainment of the 
audience. So, inarch on girls, 
march on!

■

=

HEAD MAJORETTE: Miss Sue Allen.My boots are killing me. I

1

i
■

i

CENTER: Sue Allen, Head. Laura Jehu, Barb Reed, Jeri Way, Regina Turner, Pam Smith, Tammi Reiter, and 
Renee Jarvis. ;

96

i



THE LITTLE BAND OF WHS

PEP BAND
To inspire group enthusiasm, the pep band entertains 

the spectators with popular, modern, jazz, and hard 
rock music. One just can’t seem to sit still when the pep 
band starts their beat. We call them the "little band" 
with the "big sound."

"We are the Pirates bold from Wheelersburg."

KNEELING: J. Adkins, R. Warner, R. Rowe, M. Williams* STANDING: R. Ramey, R. Pyles, D. Bocock, D. 
Russell, R. Strickland, R. Hammond, H. Craft, K. Smith, M. Wines, M. Dix, C. Tipton, M. Whiteside, M. 
Bloomfield.

97



t
Hillbilly
Wedding

1

"Y’all come to the hillbilly wedding, was the 
invitation the Junior class gave to their play." The 
comedy began when two city-slickers were forced 
to spend a few days with the hillfolk and the con
sequences they faced.

The play was directed by Mrs. Sylvia and Mrs.

(

!

Green.
THE CAST

- Mike Gastelle 
— Kim Noble
- Denise Smith
- Kim Runyon

■ Patti Freeman 
— Barb Simon

— Sharon Rich
------ Rita Boll
Mark W illiams 
—Mark Noble 
— Tom Grice

- Donna Lemon
■ Merle Collins
■ David Turner 
-Debbie Maple

Rick Bays 
Bill Wheeler 

Sandy Delaney 
Cindy Darby 

Paul Fritz

PAW BELLSNICKLE---------
MAW BELLSNICKLE---------
CEELIE BELLSNICKLE------
BONNIE MAE BELLSNICKLE 
JUNEY LOU BELLSNICKLE -
FOUR BELLSNICKLE---------
FIVE BELLSNICKLE---------
SIX BELLSNICKLE...............
OBEEY UPSCHLAGER------
CH1Z UPSCHLAGER---------
RONALD MAXWELL---------
LUCY MAXWELL...............
COUSIN ZEKE......................
REVEREND.............................
COUSINS.............................

I

I

I

98



Assured
"Funniest play that I've seen in a long time," "Great 

performance," and "One of the best" were some of the 
numerous praises the Seniors received for their class play. 
For once, the Seniors had done something right. However, 
they could not have succeeded without the sponsorship of 
Mrs. Claudia Brammer and Mrs. Kathy Delawder.

THE CAST

Mr. Morlock — - Phil Green 
Becky Newman
- Viki Ferguson
- - Kaye Whitt
- Regina Turner
- Mark Bowling
- - Ruth Porter 
 Mark Rase
- - John Maple
- - - Judi Riggs
- Dale Whitley
- Doug Conley 
Steve Maggard

■ -Debbie Leach 
• - Ted Pierron
- - Kristi Evans 

Keith McGraw

Mrs. Morlock
Mary Morlock
Jessica Morlock
Mildred
Luigi Lanconi
Martha Lanconi
Joe Lanconi
George Plew
Miss Akers
Dr. Brown
Mr. Black
His asst.
Mrs. Schmaltz

" Phone Mildred! ! !" Lucifer
Mrs. Frinck
Jake

THE CAST and HELPERS Our Sponsors



€•

,,,tr-

Color My 

World
Queen Connie Pace and her 

attendants carried out the theme, 
"Color My World successfully in 
their brightly colored gowns of 
velvet. Sue Allen, respresenting 
the Senior class, was escorted by 
Rex Fannin. The Junior attendant, 
Rayna Strickland , was escorted by 
Bob Morrison . Nancy Haney, a 
Sophomore, walked with Lee 
Dutiel; Freshman Pam Howell, 
accompanied by Jerry Clevenger, 
completed the court.

The cheerleaders sponsored a 
dance after our 44-6 victory over 
Minford. The dance featured the 
Soul Experience.

100 !



MISS RAYNA STRICKLAND

MISS PAM HOWELLMISS NANCY HANEY

101



Saturdayi

In
The
Park

"Saturday In the Park," the 
theme of our 1973 basketball 
homecoming, was successfully 
carried out this year with the Art 
department assisting the cheer
leaders with the beautifully deco
rated stage.

Our Queen and her court were 
adorned in quaint maxi-gowns 
and picturesque hats.

After our 85-55 victory over 
Northwest, the cheerleaders had 
an after-game dance featuring the 
"Better Half."

JUNIOR ATTENDANT: Nancy ConantSENIOR ATTENDANT: Rosanne Crawford

102



I

!

SOPHOMORE ATTENDANT: Dottie Artrip FRESHMAN ATTENDANT: Dana McFarland

103



Pieces Of//

//

The Junior - Senior Prom, Pieces of
April, took a new twist this year when it!
was preceded by a banquet. The Elks
City Room admitted the beautifully
dressed couples into the banquet at 7:00
P.M. on May 11th. The doors were
closed at twelve midnight, but not before
everyone had thoroughly enjoyed them
selves.

I've got pieces of April. I keep them in a memory bouquet."

Bring on the FOOD!!104



I

t

. t

l

"Dance to the music!!"-

Seniors - enjoy for it's your last one.



After
Prom

V
Let's see, 3+3=9?

i:;

s
:
'

k
■

i
i
■;

■

l WHOOPS! !!It’s all in the wrist.
106



fun, but the thought of "this is the last one" kept run-The Rainbow Lanes were reserved from one A.M. to
ning through their minds. The Seniors wish to thanksix A.M. for the pleasure of the Juniors and Seniors.
the Juniors for a marvelous time and to wish them theFor the Juniors, it was a new and exciting experience
same fun for next year.to find it stayed dark all night. For the Seniors, it was

"Watch this!" 107



FINALE '73
"Graduation"

On May 27th at 2:00 p.m., the Seniors of '73
assembled together for the last time. Reverend
Richard Sumner gave the invocation and benediction,
and Reverend Roland Fierce delivered the Baccalau
reate address. Following the salutatory and the
valedictory speeches and Mr. Miller's special awards,
the program was turned over to Mr. Lewis, President
of the School Board. After Mr. Lewis's remarks, Mr.
Green presented the members of the class their diplo
mas.

Mixed emotions filled the hearts of the graduates
8! as they left the stage. They were sad about leaving&
■ their friends, their good times behind. But they
I were anxious and eager about the future which lies, ahead.

1

i

:'

i
■

\

i

This is a mortar what?? The stage and the crowd await the
108



fsi
.~ ::7- :

. . . in more ways than one. We enter as students for the last time.

Ji,

graduates. THE GREAT CLASS OF 19731!



^•IK
The valedictorian, Becky Newman, cried, while . . .

. . the salutatorian, Rosanne Crawford, smiled.

The end of theThe outstanding Vo-Tec student, Dan Cooper



Miller tells what a joy (?)
we were to him.

beginning. We exit as alumni.



f

MARLENE COPLEY "Marlene"
Cheerblock 2; Vocational School 3,4 - Child Care; 
Child Care II Hero Chapter - Sec. 4; Prom Committee

SUE ALLEN "Sue"
Cheerblock 1.2,3,4; GAA 1,2,3; Band 1,2, 3,4,; 
Majorette 1,2,3 - head 4; Mixed Chorus 1; County 
Music Festival 1; Musical Play 1; Intramurals 3; Stu
dent Council 4; Football Homecoming Attendant 4.

RITA ARN "Rita"
Cheerblock 1.2,3,4; FHA 1.2,3; GAA 1,2,3; Girls 
Track 3.

4.

HENRY CRAFT "Henry"

ROSANNE CRAWFORD "Rosie"
Little Cypress High 1; Bethel Park High 2,3; National 
Honor Society 3,4; Cheerblock 4; Mixed Chorus 4; 
Student Council - Sec. 4; Basketball Homecoming 
Attendant 4.

BILL ARTRIP "Artie"
Football 1,2, 3.4 - SOC Honorable Mention 3, SOC 
All-State 4, Southeastern District All Star 4. All-State 
Honorable Mention 4; Intramurals 3,4; Track 1; Boys 
Pep Club 3.

BONNIE BARBER "Bonnie"
Girls Track 2.3,4; GAA 1,2, 3; Intramurals 4.

PAUL CRAYCRAFT "Paul"

SANDY CUNNINGHAM "Sandy"
GAA 1,2,3; Cheerblock 1,2,3.4; Musical Play 1; 
Yearbook Staff 2,3,4; Scholarship Team 1,2, 3,4 - 
Honorable Mention in English 2; Library Club 2; FHA 
3; Class Treasurer 4; Prom Committee 3; Language 
Club 1,2; Mixed Chorus 1; County Music Festival 1; 
Student Council 4,-Audio-Visual 4; Class Play Cpm- 
mittee 4; County Typing Contest 3,4; Newspaper Staff 
1,2.

KATHIE DARBY "Kathie'

v

VERNON BICE "Vernon"

CONNIE BLEVINGS "Connie"
PHS 2,3; Mixed Chorus 4; Accompanist 4; Vivacee 
Singers 4; FHA 4; Cheerblock 4; Bible Club 4; Library 
Club 4.

PAUL BOLL "Gumby"
Football 1,2,3,4 - SOC Honorable Mention 4; Track 
1,2. 3,4; Science Club 1,3- Marshall Regional Fair 
Winner 3; FTA 3; Chess Club 2; Intramurals 3,4; 
Scholarship Team 1.2.

MARK BOWLING "Luigi"

JAN CAREY "Jan"
Football 1,2. 3,4; Track 1; Boys Pep Club 3; Prom 
Committee 3.

DIAN DAVIS "Dian"
Cheerblock 2,3; Graduation ceremonies 3; Homecoming 
Attendant 3; Girls Glee Club 3; Vocational School - 
Health Occupations 4; Vica Club 4.

ROD DAY "Rod '
Football 1,2,3.4 - All SOC Football 4, MVP 4, Line
man of the Year in SOC 4; Basketball 1,2, 3,4 - Cap.
4, All SCL Basketball 4, All SOC Basketball 4, MVP 
3,4; Leading Rebounder 3,4; Track 4; Class Play Com
mittee 4.ALAN CLIFFORD "Alan"

BOB DEVER "Cheetah-
Track 1,3,4; Football 1,2,3,4 - SOC All-Star 4, Co- 
Cap. 4, Defensive Back of the Year 4; National Honor 
Society 4; Class President 4; Scholarship Team 1,2,4; 
Boys Pep Club 3; Intramurals 3,4; Homecoming Escort

BOB COFER "Bob"
Wilcox High School 1.

DEBBIE COLE "Debbie"
Newspaper Staff 1,2,3; Cheerblock 1,2,3,4; Class 
Treasurer 1,3; Student Council 1,3; Football Attendant 
2; Homecoming Queen 4; Prom Committee 3; Language 
Club 3; Class Play Committee 4; Audio-Visual 1;
River Days Candidate 3.

DOUG CONLEY "McPugus"
Class Play 4.

DEBBIE CONRAD "Debbie"
Cheerblock 1,2.3,4; Language Club 1 2; Audio-Visual 
3,4; Mixed Chorus 1; Musical Play 1; FTA 3; GAA 1,2; 
Prom Committee 3; Newspaper Staff 1.2,3; Intramurals 
3; Bible Club 4; Class Play 4.

DANNY COOPER "Danny"

1.

MIKE ELLIOTT "Mike"I Fk> CANDY ESTEP "Candy"
Cheerblock 1,2, 3,4; GAA 1,2,3; Language Club 1,2; 
FHA 1,2; Girls Track 2,3; Intramurals 3,4; Vocational 
School 4 - Health Occupations; Vica Club - Pres. 4.

KRISTI EVANS "Kris"
Cheerblock 1,2,3,4; Language Club 1,2; Yearbook 
Staff 3 4; GAA 1,2,3; FTA 3; National Honor Society 
4; Bible Club 4; Musical Play 1; Class Play 4.

REX FANNIN "Pete"

r*

k

I

1
i>;
*

112



DEBBIE LEACH "Deb"
Cheerblock 1,2,3,4; GAA 1,2; Mixed Chorus 2; 
Intramurals 3; Bible Club 4; Class Play Committee 4.

BILL LITZ "Bill"

Football 1; Basketball 1,2,3,4 - SOC Honorable Men- 
tion 4; Cross Country 3.4; Baseball 1; Golf 2,3.4;
Track 3; All-District Golf Team 3,4.

VIKI FERGUSON "Viki"
Cheerblock 1,2.3,4 - Sec. 4; FTA 3; Prom Committee 
3; Chorus 2,3.4; County Music Festival 2,3,4; Basket
ball Statistician 2; Class Play Committee 4; Vivacee 
Singers 4; Library Club - Pres. 4.

DEBBIE FINN "Debbie"

R. J. LYON "R. J."

STEVE MAGGARD "Steve-
Cross Country 3,4; Intramurals 3,4; Boys Pep Club 3; 
Track 3,4; Class Play 4.

JOHN MAPLE "Porker"
Wilmington High School 1,2; Football 3,4; Library 
Club 4; Class Play 4; Graduation Ceremonies 3; Intra
mural Basketball 3,4; Boys Pep Club 3.

RANDY MARSHALL "Randy"

DONNA MAUK "Donna"
Cheerblock 1,2,4; Audio-Visual 4; GAA 2; FHA 1,2; 
Class Play Committee 4.

RICK MAYNARD "Rick-
Boys’ Pep Club 3; Intramural Basketball 4.

KEITH MCGRAW "Shark-
Football 1,2,3,4 - SOC Honorable Mention 4; Basket
ball 1,2,3; Baseball 1,2,3,4; FTA 3; Track 4; Class 
Play 4; Boy’s Pep Club 3; Prom Committee 3.

ROGER MILLER "Horsey"
Football 1,2, 3,4; Boy's Pep Club 3; Prom Committee 3. 

JEFF MITCHELL "Admiral-
Football 1,3; Scholarship Team 1,2,3; FTA 3; National 
Honor Society 4.

LILLIE MOLLETT "Lillie"
Green High School 1; OEA 3,4; Vocational School 3,4; 
Scioto County JVS 3; Prom Committee 4; Girl's 
Accounty Clerk 4; Basketball Team 4.

LINDA MONROE "Linda"

RAYMOND MONROE "Raymond"

SHAWNA MOORE "Shawna"
FHA 1,2.

RANDY MORRISON "Randy-
Intramural Basketball 3,4; Yearbook Staff 3; Science 
Club 1.

SHERRY FITCH "Sherry"
Bible Club 1; Mixed Chorus 1,2; Cheerblock 1,2,3,4; 
Girls Glee Club 3; Vocational School 3,4; Newspaper 
Staff 4; Vica Club 4.

DON GLEIM "Don" 
Graduation ceremonies 3.

PHIL GREEN "Agnew"
Basketball Manager 1; Baseball Manager 1; NEDT 1; 
Scholarship Team 1,2,3; Class Officer 2,3,4; Football 
2.3,4; Basketball Statistician 2,3; Student Council 
2,3,4 - Pres. 4; Yearbook Staff 3,4; National Honor 
Society 3,4 - Pres. 4; Audio-Visual 2,3,4; Boys Pep 
Club 3; Class Play 4; Graduatign Ceremonies 3; Intra- 
murals 3,4;

JERRY GULLEY "Jerry- 
Intramural Basketball 3.

DEBBIE HANEY "Debbie"
Cheerblock 1.2,3,4; FTA 3; FHA 2,3,4 - V. Pres. 4; 
Library Club 4; Graduation Ceremonies 3; Class Play 
Committee 4.

MARK HATTEN "Grady- 
Vocational School 3,4.

DAVE HUMBLE "Exxon-
Intramural Basketball 3,4; Boys Pep Club 3.

SUSAN KISER "Suzie"
PHS 2,3; Cheerblock 4.

REBA KLINE "Melba"
GAA 1,2,3; FHA 3; Annual Staff 2,3,4; Library Club 
2; Science Club 1,3 - Marshall Regional Fair Winner 3; 
Scholarship Team 1; Prom Committee 3; Language 
Club 1.2; Mixed Chorus 1; Cheerblock 1,2,3,4; Class 
Play Committee 4. RON MUNYON "Ron"

BECKY NEWMAN "Bee"
Language Club 1,2 - V. Pres. 2; GAA 1,2,3; Cheer
block 1,2,3,4; Mixed Chorus 1; Musical Play 1; NEDT 
1; Student Council 2,3,4; Class Officer 2,3; Annual 
Staff 1,2,3,4; DAR Test 4; FTA 3; National Honor 
Society 3,4; Class Play 4; County Typing Test 3.

DEBBIE LARGE "Debbie"
Cheerblock 2,3,4; GAA 1,2,3; FHA 2,3,4; Girls Track 
3,4; Intramurals 3,4; Student Council 4; Class Play 
Committee 4.

BETSY LAWSON "Betsy"

113



Ceremonies 3.REGINA OTWORTH "Regina”

CONNIE PACE "Connie"
Cheerblock 1,2,3,4; Class Officer 2,4; Cheerleader 
1,2, 3,4 - Head 4; Student Council 2,4; GAA 2, 3; 
FTA 3; County Typing Contest 3 (2nd place); Football 
Homecoming Attendant 2; Football Homecoming 
Queen 4; Mixed Chorus 2,3,4; County Music Festival 
2,3; Library Club 4 - Sec.

MARCIA PARSLEY "Marcia"
Cheerleader 1,2; Cheerblock 1,2,3 - V. Pres. 3,4 - 
Pres.; GAA 2,3; Girls Track 2,3; Class Officer 1,2; 
Student Council 1,2; Newspaper Staff 2; Homecoming 
Attendant 3; Library Staff 4.

TIM PATTON "Tim"

NANCY SCHNEIDER "Nancy"
Cheerblock 1,2,3,4; Yearbook Staff 3; GAA 1,2; FTA 
3; FHA 1,2; Language Club 1,2.

RICHARD SMITH "Richard"

SHIRLEY SMITH "Shirley"

KATHY SPAULDING "Kathy"
Basketball Homecoming Attendant 1; GAA 1,2,3; 
Cheerblock 1,2,3,4; Library Club 3,4 - Treas. 4;
Prom Committee 3; Graduation Ceremonies 3.

RICK STANLEY "Rick- 
Basketball 1,2,3,4; Track 3.

VICKI STONE "Vic-
Class Officer 1; Student Council 1; Football Home
coming Attendant 1; GAA 1,3,4; Cheerblock 1,2, 3,4; 
Cheerleader 3,4; Newspaper Staff 2; Library Club - 
Historian 4; FTA 3; Prom Committee 3; Class Play 
Committee 4.

KATHY STRINGER "Kathy"
FHA 1,2,3; GAA 1,2; Newspaper Staff 3,4; Vocational 
School 3,4 - Cosmetology; Prom Committee 4; Year
book Staff 4.

DAVE PETTIGREW "Grew"
Football 1,2, 3,4; Track 1.

RUTH PORTER "Ruth"
Cheerblock 1,2, 3,4; FTA 3; Library Club 3,4; Student 
Council 3,4 - Treas. 4; Class Play 4; Prom Committee 
3; GAA 4.

MARK RASE "Ed"
Football 1,2, 3,4 - Co-Cap. 4, SOC Honorable Men
tion 3, SOC All-Star 4, Leading Scorer 4; Basketball 
1,2, 3,4 - SOC Honorable Mention 3,4, SCL Honorable 
Mention 4; Baseball 1,2,3,4; Class Play 4; FTA 3.

JOYCE REED "Joyce”
FHA 1,2; Scioto County Vocational School - Cosmeto
logy 3,4; Newspaper Staff 3,4; Prom Committee 4; 
Yearbook Staff 4; Intramurals 4.

TERRI REITER "Kuchenreiter"
Language Club 1,2; Chorus 3; Ensemble 4; Band 1.2,3, 
4; Scholarship Team 1,2,3,4; Cheerblock 1,2, 3,4;
GAA 1,2,3; Intramurals 3; FTA 3; NEDT 1; Science 
Club 1,3; County Music Festival 2,3,4; District Solo 
Competition 3,4; Girls Track 2,3,4; Library Club 3.

DOROTHY RIDDLEBARGER "Dottie"
Graduation ceremonies 3.

I

TOM SWARTZ WELDER "Swartz"
Intramurals 3,4; FTA 3; Graduation Ceremonies 3; 
Scholarship Team 1,2,3.

RICK THOMPSON "Rick- 
Football 1,2,3,4; Basketball 1,2,3.

BERNARD TILLEY "Bernard"
Basketball 1,2, 3,4; Track 2,3,4 - MVP 2,3,4, 2nd 
in District Mile, County Record 880 2; Cross Country 
3,4 - County Record Mile, 1st in District in Mile 3, 
9th in State 3, MVP 4, 10th in State 4, 2nd in District 
4, 1st in State in Mile.

I

1

REGINA TURNER "Joog"
Cheerblock 1,2,3,4; Language Club 1,2; FTA 3; 
Intramurals 3; Band 2,3,4; Majorette 3,4 - Asst. Head 
4; National Honor Society 3,4; Mixed Chorus 1,2; 
County Music Festival 1,2,4; GAA 1,2; Yearbook 
Staff 1,2,3.4; Scholarship Team 1,2,3; Musical 1; 
Class Play 4; Student Council 1; Student Government 
1; Class Officer 1; Prom Committee 3; Prom Hostess 2.

CHRISTINE WAGNER "Chris"

i
I: JUDI RIGGS "Judi"

Cheerblock 1,2, 3,4 - Treas. 3; Pres. 4; FTA 3; Stu
dent Council 3,4; Class Officer 3; Prom Committee 3; 
Newspaper Staff 1,2,3; Class Play 4; Intramurals 3.

ROCKY ROWE "Rocky"
Pep Band 3,4; Stage Band 3,4; Band 1,2,3,4; Mixed 
Chorus 4; Band President 4; Intramurals 4; Escort 3; 
County Music Festival 2,3,4.

i
r

*

DAVE WAGNER "Dave"
Football 1,3,4; Track 1; Football Homecoming Escort 
2; Intramural Basketball 3,4; SOC Football All Star, 
Honorable Mention 3,4; Boys Pep Club 3; National 
Honor Society 4.

JOHN RUGGLES "John" 
Graduation Ceremonies 3.

RICK SARGENT "Rick-
Football 1; Basketball 2; Intramurals 3,4; Graduation DARRELL WEAVER "Darrell"

114



Team 2; Cheerleader 4; Banner Carrier 3; Senior 
Class Play 4; FT A 3,4 - District Treas. 3; Student 
Council 4; FHA 1,4.

PAM WILLARD ”Pam"
Cheerblock 1,2,3,4; GAA 1,2,3; Language Club 1,2; 
FHA 1,2; Scholarship Team 2; Annual Staff 3,4; 
Graduation Ceremonies 3; Prom Committee 3.

DALE WHITLEY '•Dale’'
Tracy High School 1,2,3; Class Play 4.

KAYE WHITT "Kaye"
Cheerblock 1,2,3,4; GAA 1,2,3; Band 1,2, 3,4; 
County Music Festival 3,4; Musical Play 3; Intra- 
murals 3; Student Council 4; Language Club 1,2; 
Girls Track 2,3; Prom Committee 3; Prom Hostess 2; 
Annual Staff 2,3,4; Bible Club 2,3,4; Scholarship RITA WILLIS "Rita"



•>;
Y
5
1\
I

b\

v
.

V

w vi'
I Kv . !

I
I

■

mm, 5....2=55 —-------

j

i£SS
HH 111!

OPEN

I®

* £&

,- ' ‘-W’

.- - --



■

OUR
SUSTAINERS

T ~

Er= -C\:: ■
t

j£' ;
m

-

«t»i;i'i!!.' lit!! HjJIT
B$W
JlWI

■



Compliments of

KOCH
HARDWARE

EVANS-KNOST
FLORISTS

1229 17th Street 
Between Offnere and Waller 

Portsmouth, Ohio
Your Home Owned, Independent 

Hardware Store at
8081 Gallia St. 

Wheele rs bu rg, Ohio 

Phone 574-201 1 for: LEWIS PIE 

COMPANYG las sPaint
Housewa res 

Plumbing Supplies 
Electrical Supplies

1417 Fourth Street - Portsmouth 
and

1419 Chillicothe Street - Portsmouth
GERALD "BUTCH" TURNER 

Owne r FRESH PIES DAILY

MORGAN BROTHERS & 

WILHELM JEWELERS ROYAL CROWN 

AND 

BARQ'S
BOTTLING CO.

!

734 5th Street

Ports mouth 
Ohio Congratulates

the
1973 SENIOR CLASS

ofI
Wheelersburg High SchoolBEST WISHES 

CLASS OF 1973

RAY HOUCK *

\
Home Improvement Center 

— Fence Division —

5609 Gallia Street 
Sciotoville, Ohio

776-2237

:

(

118



I m

DEEMER'S MARKET

404 Center St. Wheelersburg, Ohio 
574 5512

COMPLIMENTS
OF

DR. HARTLAGE
TO THE 

SENIOR CLASS
Builder and DeveloperOF

Wheelersburg High School

PAUL HAMMOND

Rt. 3
Wheelersburg, OhioPORTSMOUTH 

CEMENT & LIME
401 3rd Street Portsmouth, Ohio

119



RAMEY 

FEED STORE
COMPLIMENTS OF

JOHN P. KNAUFF 

Sheriff WHEELERSBURS, OHIO 

QUALITY FEEDS

PORTSMOUTH BANKING CO.

■in\min

WHEELERSBURG BANKING CENTER 

CENTER STREET AND HAYPORT ROAD

NEWMAN'S 
TIN SHOP AND 

SUPPLY CO.
:■

RICHARD'S
NEWS

I

HEATING ROOFING 
SHEETMETAL 

AIR CONDITIONING I 328 Gallia Street

434 Second Street Portsmouth, OhioPortsmouth, Ohio

Phone 353-3649
1

120



J. J. BLAZER
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

s

HEAVY HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION AND 
LAND DEVELOPMENT

Owner of

Southern Ohio's Finest Apartment Complex

574 2531

CANDLEWOOD HILLS

P.O. Box 187 
Wheelersburg, Ohio

J. J. BLAZERTelephone 574-2531

121



BOB'S SUBURBAN 

HEATING AND COOLING
'-rflrtemp

mmm.■Mfi
MHMRjnpn

Wheelersburg, OhioDogwood Ridge Rt. 2
Phone 574-5652

COLONIAL CARPET HOUSE

Gallia Street Wheelersburg, Ohio

122



WHEELERSBURG LUMBER

-

—
-—'I.,-

Complete Line Building Material Center 
Hardware — Paints — Electrical — Plumbing Supplies 

Phone 574-2502At Interchange Wheelersburg

THE JARVIS 

COMPANY JEWELERS

SUPPLY CO. \
DISTRIBUTORS

2901 Gallia St. Portsmouth ;
% \

fc \' Keepsake Diamonds 
Ball Trainmaster Watches 

Bulova Watches 
Zenith Radios 

Jewelry

Tndustrial suppliesis!®au iffiiiir SJ 1. m

STANDARD SUPPLY CO.
ALEXANDER'S SOHIO 

SERVICE STATION
Wholesale Distributors of

Plumbing — Heating 
Air Conditioning — Electrical 

Industrial Supplies

1004-1008 Findlay Street

Tune Ups — Brakes 
Mufflers — Pipes — Shocks 
Universal Joints — Welding Portsmouth, OhioP.O. Box 119

Phone 574-2013 Phone 614 — 353 5101D°gwood Ridge Wheelersburg

123



Compliments to the 
Class of 1973 

from
Fun for the Whole Family 

at the

VERNAL 0. 

RIFFE JR.
RAINBOW, CLASSIC 

AND SUNSET 

BOWLING LANES YOUR
STATE REPRESENTATIVE

KAYLEE
HAIR FASHIONS* -IN BO W

___oCg SZ&4___
B! LLl ARDS Wheelersburg, Ohio

Specializing in Hair Styles 
Call for an Appointment 

Phone 574-2051

SNACK

Owne r s
WALTER BURTON and TOOTS MAYS

i

I

I 3th and
Chillicothe Streets

3rd and 
Market Streets

Galena Pike, 
West Portsmouth

l

124



DAVE MILNER
REPRESENTATIVE

1221 Langston Drive 
Columbus, Ohio 43220

Phone 451-2387

HERFF JONES

THE RING'S THE THING"5 a

Creative Excellence in School 
Jewelry, Awards,

Fine Paper and 

Publishing

Herff Jones Company

A 25



Compliments ofCAROUSEL 

BEAUTY SALON RONALD GREENE 

AND STAFFMarcella Sparks, Owner

Phone 574 5329 Wheelersburg, Ohio COUNTY TREASURER

CRICHTON 

OFFICE SUPPLY
REG. V. $ PAT OFF

School Supplies —— Office SuppliesIT'S THE 
REAL THING! 740 5th Street 

Portsmouth, Ohio 45662

Phone 353-3396Coca Cola Bottling Company 

Portsmouth, Ohio

U. S. ARMY RECRUITER
ERNEST E. MATNEY

11

126



I

SCIOTO
COUNTY

NEW
CAR

DEALER
ASSOCIATION

FLORAL
HILLS

MEMORY
GARDENSPortsmouth

Ohio
FRANKLIN FURNACE 

OHIO
i

127



PORTSMOUTH DIVISION 

DAYTON-WALTHER 

CORPORATION

CONGRATULATIONS TO 

THE CLASS OF 

1973!!

ill



MILLHUFF'S

A Good Store for a Good Community

Phone 574-2016Sciotoville and Wheelersburg, Ohio

TALLER8CQ INSURANCE 

AND
REAL ESTATE

THOMPSON’S
BARBER
SHOP Wheelersburg, Ohio
574-2612 PETER TALLERICO 

WILDA J. TALLERICO 
Agents

Phone
574-2556
574-2062

ELECTROLUX 

VACUUM CLEANERS
COMPLIMENTS OF

T. W. AND O. T. 
MOORHEAD P.O. Box 179 Phone 574-5355 

Wheelersburg, Ohio

BEST WISHES FROM 
Clement C. Day

DENTISTS

129



BOB & FLOYD'S

GOOD-YEAR
1201 Chillicothe Street

(Portsmouth, Ohio

COMPLIMENTS
OF

COMPLIMENTS OF

CRESTVIEW
MOBILE
HOME
PARK

PEPSICOLA
BOTTLING
COMPANY

Portsmouth, Ohio

i

l

E. J. KENRICK CO.
Since 1866

Wholesale Distributors

Candy Cigars Cigarettes 
Paper Products 

Institutional Foods

Locally Owned

SWIMMING POOL BLACKTOP 
STREETS 

LAUNDROMAT
I 19 Market Street Portsmouth, Ohio

Phone 574-6269 Phone 353-3165

Hammerstein Road 
Wheelersburg, Ohio POP'S PLACE

Drive-In and Restaurant 
Wheelersburg, Ohio 

Featuring — 
Heavenly Fried Chicken

130

|



I kg Natfmia^SWk
41 I Harding Ave. East Portsmouth 

Phone 776-2195

Main Office 
428 Chillicothe St.
Portsmouth, Ohio 
Phone 354 4567

Complete Banking Services — Member F.D.I.C.

Rosemount Office 
4419 Old Scioto Trail 

Phone 354-4545

Eastown Office 
I I th and Clay Sts. 
Phone 353-2107

Congratulations to the 1973 graduates of

Wheelersburg High School. If you commit yourself

TOTALLY to your chosen field, you will certainly

succeed in even greater measure than you have in

the past twelve years.

2)a (/id - <2)a uid and (ji('d ddnnera / ^JJc
oine

Sciotoville, Ohio

SCIOTO SHOE MART CHAMBERLIN’S
LAUNDROMATCorner of Harding and Bonser 

Sciotoville
Center Street 

Wheelersburg
THE RIGHT SHOE 

FOR THE RIGHT FOOT 
FOR THE RIGHT PRICE

131



APARTMENTS

Rt. 2 Wheelersburg, OhioLawson St. Dogwood Ridge
PAUL ISHMAEL Owner

I

JOE HIBBITT'S NORGE VILLAGE
I

Wheelersburg's First Complete 
Coin Laundry and Dry Cleaning Center

I

By Nancy Rae Shopping Center Phone 574-2000 ,

132



EMPIRE-DETRQIT STEEL DIVISION
DETROIT STEEL CORPORATION 
PORTSMOUTH. OHIOCORPORATION

people who careSteel ma

Congratulations to the 
SENIOR CLASS WHEELERSBURG 

T.V. AND APPLIANCEHIBBITTS
HARDWARE Complete Norge Home Appliances 

Packard Bell TV and Stereo

Servicing All Makes315 Harding Avenue 
Sciotoville, Ohio

Compliments of COMPLIMENTS OF

MILDRED E. 
THOMPSON

Clerk of Courts
Portsmouth, Ohio

133



KAY
VJEWELRY CO. SA 100th

YEAR

One of Ohio's Good Stores"

Wishes the Graduating 
Class of 1973

Health
Happiness

Success8 I 7 Gallia Street 
Portsmouth, Ohio

Phone 353-6252

REIDENBACH'S PHARMACY
.

1

Richard Reynolds, R. Ph.Charles McLaughlin, R. Ph.

Gallia Street Wheelersburg, Ohio

Phone 574-2571

134



LUTE PUMP 

& PLUMBING 

SUPPLY COMPANY

RAY MARSH'S

RICH OIL 

STATION
5 19 2nd Street Portsmouth, O.

Ohio River Road
Phone 353-1790

LAWSON DAIRY

Wheelersburg, OhioYour Home Dairy

LENA KIDD 

REALTOR
EVELYN'S 

BEAUTY SHOP
8077 Gallia Street 

Wheelersburg, Ohio

Phone 574-2537

Phone 574-5514 

Gallia St.
Wheelersburg, Ohio

135



S. S. NANCY RAE

We bake whiie 

you watch 

and shop!

Southern Ohio's First 
In-Store Bakery

\
i
■

:
I1

136



COMPLIMENTS OF

MONROE
CUNNINGHAM

AND
SONS

DR. B. I. MAYNARD
CHOOSE

CHIROPRACTIC
FOR A REWARDING PROFESSION

t

ASPHALT PAVING 
RESIDENTIALEARL L. MILLER

and
COMMERCIALNATIONWIDE INSURANCE

"Free Estimates"

Wheelersburg
574-6184§M .. I/

Nationwide
INSURANCE

Vi

£ A ^ l L. MILLER
l

*/ 2t\ 7* •
T T3

a. f •'

PI AyVlTVVV W-V

FRALEY
REALTY

* . .4. V' - - -r-'
^ --V Vi.-: ■ ... ■ -

)

Rt. I
Wheelersburg, Ohio

Marvin Fraley, Realtor

"There's No Home 
Like the One You Own"

BAHNER AUTO PARTS Citizens Plaza East 
Wheelersburg, OhioRt. 52 and Center Street 

Phone 574-5533 Phone 574-2169
Jobbers of New and Rebuilt 

Auto Parts

Congratulations 
"Class of 1973"

137



BERT CROTHERS 

INSURANCE AGENCY HENRY'S
TEXACOAGENTS

Bert Crothers 
Marvin Fraley

Shirley Crothers 
W. K. Evans Wheelersburg Interchange

Phone 574 91 14I 145 4th Street 
Portsmouth, Ohio

HENRY BUSSLER: OwnerHOME
574-2893

OFFICE
353-3550

STANDARD HEATING

Si Spa. a  B
-----9 V ^ V

STANDARD 
HEATING & AIR-CONDITIONING

6465 BAHNAR RD. 
SCIOTOVILLE. OHIO. 

PHONE 776-6910

HOUR EMERGENCY SERVICE CALL

>

6465 Bahner Road Sciotoville, Ohio
776 6971

BE MODERN 
GO TO

"and you 
won't be 
like the 
lady in 
this picture.

RASE
LAUNDRAMAT

11

Rt. 52
Wheelersburg

138



WNXT
I 260 Radio 
99.3 F.M.

607 Masonic Building 
Portsmouth, OhioYOUNG'S

TRUCKING
(

353-1 161

COAL, LIMESTONE 
SAND, GRAVEL 

DUMP TRUCK SERVICE

DR. JAMES KELSORoute 522 and Park Street 
Wheelersburg, Ohio

OPTOMETRIST AND CHIROPRACTOR

4002 Gallia Street 
New Boston, Ohio

GIOVANNI'S PIZZAVIC STAKER 

AUTO BODY 

SERVICE
OHIO RIVER ROAD 

WHEELERSBURG, OHIO

574 2015

BEAR WHEEL ALIGNMENT

WOLFF

BETTER CLOTHES for MEN and BOYS 
SINCE 1912

OHIO RIVER ROAD 
WHEELERSBURG, OHIO

574-61 I I

320 Chillicothe St.
Phone 353-6110

Portsmouth, Ohio

139



HANES CHEVROLET
Sales 
778 3581

Parts and Service 
778 2651

South Webster, Ohio

Are You Interested in Your Future? 
Enroll Now 

Drop in or Call 
353-4002 

902 Gallia 
Portsmouth, Ohio

CITIZENS
AND

Savings
Accounts

and
Home Loans

PORTSMOUTH BEAUTY 

COLLEGE
ALFRED J. STEWART, Mgr.

STAPLETON OFFICE 

SUPPLY
606 Chillicothe St. Portsmouth, O.

Office Supplies and Equipment 
Smith-Corona and Royal Typewriters 
Clary and Victor Business Machines 

Our 28th Year

140



j

LAKE MARGARET 

CLUB!

j

Owner and Operator
MARGARET CAMPBELL

"Peggy"

Swimming, Boating 
Fishing, Banquets, 

Wedding Receptions

l

)

Phone 259 2990

SAVINGS
LOAN Gampp's Service Station

ASHLAND OIL 

PRODUCTS507
Chillicothe

Street
Portsmouth

Ohio

)

) Slocum Station

SHERMAN, RIFFE 

& BENNETT
I

422 Center St. New Boston, Ohio

Insurance Agents: 
Vernal 0. Riffe 
Gene Bennett

141



THE BEAUTY SALON 
WITH DIFFERENT IDEAS

1 I MARGUERITE'S
SHANG-RI-LA

i
1/ Inc

729 SIXTH STREET PHONE 354-2893
ixa

:Ct -

Home of famous name brand carpets

Beruen of California 
Bigelow Masland 

Karastan

*guns*jewe!ry*
*luggage*

Coronet

B & B 

LOAN
Free Home Estimates

729 Sixth Street 
Portsmouth, Ohio 
Phone 354-2893 837 Gallia Street 

Portsmouth, Ohio

BIHL'S
OFFICE SUPPLY

DUVENDECK'S 

PAINT STORE
— Adler Typewriters —

920 Gallia Street 
Portsmouth, Ohio

56 I 9 Gallia Street 
Sciotoville, Ohio 
Phone 776-7333

GRAVELY 

TRACTOR SALESBROWN REALTY
Mildred M. Brown Realtor

Gravely Power Equipment for 
LAWN — GARDEN — FIELD

State Route 335

Phone 574-6523

Bill Castle Salesman
Minford, Ohio Phone 820-381 IPhone 535-4694

Dennis E. Massey, Owner

142



NEW BOSTON 

REXALL PHARMACYJONES
PRODUCE

PRESCRIPTIONS DELIVERED 
FAST

PHOTO FINISHING SERVICE 
Dial 456-4195

— TOMATOES —i

TIFFANY LOFT
ATI COMPLIMENTS OF

ATLAS FASHIONKLEEN KARS
ON THE SQUARE 

AFFORDABLE CLOTHES70S 3rd Street 
Portsmouth, Ohio FOR

JUNIORS

j

WHEELERSBURG 

SOHIO STATION
NEWBERRY'S

SPORTING
GOODS

I

(somo)THEO. PIERRON
Owner

COMPLIMENTS OF

SCIOTO MOTEL 3 I 3 Chillicothe Street 

NEXT TO J. C. PENNEY'SCONGRATULATIONS 
CLASS OF 1973!!

5709 Gallia Street Sciotoville, Ohio
776-2766

143



1=

Best Wishes to the 

Class of '73 

Courtesy of

|
l l11

CENTRAL 

MOBILE HOMES

Wheelersburg, Ohio

Compliments ofCompliments to 
The Class of ’73! JUDGE

RICHARD L. CANTER 
JUDGE

JOHN BELL MARSHALL

TURNER'S 

ASHLAND SERVICE
Phone 776 9920 Common Pleas Court

MEMORIAL 

BURIAL PARK
1723 10+h St. Portsmouth

Wholesale Hardware 
Patronize Your Local Dealer

Hours 9-5 Mon. Thru Fri. 
Saturdays Til Noon 

U. S. Rt. 52 
Wheelersburg, Ohio 
Dignified Services 

Bronze and Granite Memorials

HIBBS
HARDWARE CO.

144



I

Compliments of Compliments of

THE LOIS RASE 

DANCE STUDIOBAKE SHOP

3 Best Wishes to the 
Class of 1973

Wheelersburg
574-2342

Portsmouth
353-1436

STAKER INSURANCE 

AGENCY
LIVINGSTON & CO.,

INC.
Protection For:

Auto — Fire — Health — Income — Life 
Boat — Mobile Home — Motorcycle

Dogwood Ridge at Center St.
Box 404 Wheelersburg, Ohio 

Phone 574-5104

Scrap Iron — Copper — Brass 
Edward Livingston — Manager

2502-2506 Gallia St.

Portsmouth, Ohio 
Phone 353-0763

$■ S0HI0JENKINS Compliments of

OHIO VALLEY 

WHOLESALE CO.Gallia and Harding St. 
Sciotoville, Ohio

Candy — Tobacco776-9907
Portsmouth, Ohio714 716 Fifth St.Cline Jenkins: Owner

"Comparison Proves 
Robert's Values Greater"SCIOTO 

DRUG CO. ROBERT'S JEWELERS
Sciotoville, Ohio 
Phone 776-6066

GARY JOHNSON, R. PH.

421 Chillicothe St.

Portsmouth, Ohio

-



ofCompliments COMPLIMENTS OF

PRE-CAST
CONCRETE
COMPANY

WAGNER
IMPLEMENT
COMPANY 2044 8th Street

Portsmouth, Ohio

Phone 353-6610
PAUL WAGNER, Owner

BROCK
FUNERAL HOMEDEAN NOBLE

YOUR LOCAL

INC./instate GLENN W. BROCK
ROBERT STRATTON, JR.

Licensed Embalmers and DirectorsREPRESENTATIVE
RUBY D. BROCK 
Licensed Director

Gallia and Waller 
Portsmouth, Ohio 

353-2800

Gallia at Hayport 
Wheelersburg, Ohio 

353-2800

LIFEAUTO
HOMEOWNERS MUTUAL FUNDS

MOTOR CLUB 
BOATS

FIRE
AUTO FINANCING

'You're in good hands."

146



CENTER PLAZA 

MEDICAL CENTER

l

KEITH GASPICH, M.D. 
QUERICO DORONILA, M.D. 

H. B. NICKELL, D.D.S. 
RICHARD R. VILLARREAL, M.D. 
DANIEL A. MARTELINO, M.D. 

DONALD K. WEBER, O.D.

1

147



JIM'S
DAIRY
LAND

NUMBERNUMBER
2I

OHIO RIVER ROAD TWO LOCATIONS DOGWOOD RIDGE ROAD

THE HARRISON
FUNERAL HOME

--- 3:• -
C=

- -H
Tr'rjfhdOTffl

finrisisifiBB
njimi

[*"
-jni

LA

LICENSED FUNERAL DIRECTORS AND EMBALMERS
Duncan Harrison
Mrs. Tom (Gail) Hanshaw

8239 Gallia Pike 
Wheelersburg, OhioPhone 574-2030

CHAMBERLIN'S 

SALES & SERVICE
GALLIA AND CENTER STREET

Wheelersburg, Ohio Phone 574-9498

148



WILLIAM'S FURNITURE

Locally Owned and Operated by 
EVERETT WILLIAMS

COMPLIMENTS OF

IKIMMt
0

)homes BUILDER

PHONE 574-6969

149



BORDEN'S

DAIRY
PRODUCTS

Congratulations 237 Second Street 
Portsmouth, Ohioto

The 1973 Graduating Class
of

Wheelersburg High School 
FROM: HERMAN Ae BOLL 

(Coyne Graduate)

MR. BIG 

BREAD
Phone 574-6515

For
Commercial and Domestic

ServicesADAM'S BAKING COMPANY

BOLL’S
ELECTRIC AND REFRIGERATION

North Street 

Dogwood Ridge 
Wheelersburg, Ohio

1009 Offnere Street

Portsmouth, Ohio

LARRY MOORE 

SPORTING GOODS
Portsmouth, Ohio308 Chillicothe Street

Phone 353-1917

150



Compliments of

BALZER BOOKKEEPING 

AND
TAX SERVICE

Charlotte Balzer
Compliments ofGallia and South Sts. Wheelersburg, O.

DR. AND MRS. 

M. F. TOOMBSSCIOTO VALLEY 

PRODUCE
Wholesale

Fruits and Vegetables

Phone 353-2173 P. O. Box 1048

1002-1004 Chillicothe Street 
Portsmouth, Ohio

For Materials Concerning 
Floors * Walls * Ceilings STANDARD 

OIL COMPANYJ. W. STIR
Phone 353 2105

I Sends Congratulations 
to the Class of 1973

Portsmouth, Ohio5 I 6 2nd Street

A14rCompliments
of

ALBERT WILL

Distributor 
Phone 776-2018

SHELA AND YORK 

TURKEY FARM
Sciotodale, Ohio

151



Security faetfaaC
"*1luU't My &G4*k"

David Duvall, Sharon Rich, Doug Crawford, 
Lisa Lycans, Bill Nance

“The highest rate of interest you will ever receive is the return on your investment

in higher education.”

The Only Bank ■ ■ ■

... /I Pesila+i &oeSi A/eeAi..
152



DEPENDABLE SINCE 1900" 
ESTEPP BROTHERS 

ED and BOB 
All Colors and Sizes 

Bronze Markers 
Marble Tops 

Over 500 Patterns

11

Dial 353-4055

Best Wishes 
Graduates 

from

PORTSMOUTH MONUMENT 

COMPANY

THE DOYLE
LANDSCAPE, NURSERY 

AND FLORAL CO.ED PYLES 

AND SONS 7450 Ohio River Road

RAY KEMPER
Manufacturer's Representative

Sporting Goods, Paints, 
Building Supplies

RAY AND JOYCE KEMPER, Owners 
Wheelersburg, Ohio

V
Ph. 778-3396

Home Builders

Wheelersburg, Ohio

Phone 574-5510I
RIGG'S SERVICE 

CENTER
Rt. I, Dogwood Ridge Road 

Wheelersburg, Ohio

Phone 574-9432

)

153



DR. A. P. ALTIZER 

Optometrist

Portsmouth826 Gallia Street

McSOVNEY 

READY MIX, INC.
Phone 353 8889

Portsmouth, Ohio 
For the Best in Concrete ECONOMY 

HEATING CO.Call 353-41 I I

ECONOgf 

i:...--

TIMOTHY
THOROUGHMAN

7429 Ohio River Road 
Phone 574-6067 

In Kentucky Phone 836-8666County Engineer

Young Enough 
To Be Progressive 

Experienced Enough 
To Be A 
Good

County Engineer

State Licensed 
And Approved

24 Hour 
Nursing Care

FOUNTAINHEAD NURSING HOME
ROY C. and IRENE SERGENT 

Owners and Operators

Fireproof — House Doctor — Oxygen Equipped 
Special Diets — Modern One Floor Plan

Old Route No. 52 
Franklin Furnace, Ohio

Phone 
574 6200

154



JOHNSON'S POLYCLEAN
COIN-OP CLEANINGCOIN OP LAUNDRY

1018 Harding Avenue 
Sciotoville

i

l

The Florist With Original Ideas" 
Carl and June Laack, Owners

11

<

I

'
COLONIAL FLORISTS

)
Sciotoville, Ohio

Phone 776-2125220 Harding Ave.

JACK FISH & SON CONGRATULATIONS 
TO THE SENIOR CLASS

2330 Gallia Street Portsmouth, Ohio OF
Buying and Selling 19731!

From* Late Model Wrecks * Auto Parts 
*Scrap Iron and Metal * Used Vehicles
* Industrial * Angle Iron Pipe, etc. 
Equipment and Parts * Surplus Material

If you need it — we have it . . .
If you don't need it — we'll buy it!

PAUL E. FOWLER

155



PATRONS
concrete yard ornaments, 

pottery, gifts Caudill Aluminum Company 

Childers Music Center 

Dehner's
Distel Furniture Company 

Kopy Kat 

Portsmouth Glass 

Portsmouth Paint Company 

Russell Glass 

Library Club 

Cheerblock 

FHA
Language Club 

National Honor Society

dad «d •
DISCOUNT CENTER

7244 Ohio River Road

The Annual Staff would like to thank 

those businesses and patrons who 

have helped support our yearbook. 

Without their help, we could not 

have brought this book to you. We 

encourage you as readers to 

patronize them.
156



Index
STUDENTS

Adams, Mike - 42,84
Adams, Robert - 42,68,72,82,84
Adams, Scotty - 48
Adkins, Dave - 48,59,76,86
Adkins, Jack - 42,59,97
Adkins, Paul - 48,59,83
Allison, Richard
Allen, Sue - 27,63,96,101
Anders, Mike - 42,72
Archer, Thomas - 42
Armes, Ralph
Arn, Rita - 27
Artrip, Dotty - 42,57,102
Artrip, lohn - 36,78
Artrip, William - 27,72,73,90
Atkins, Steve - 36
Bailey, Debra - 36
Bailey, Ronald - 42,72,82
Bailey, Teresa - 36,68,69
Baker, David
Barber, Bonnie - 27
Barber, Jennifer - 48,57,68
Barber, Pete - 42,77
Bauer, Daniel - 42,86
Bauer, Danny - 36
Bauer, Dunita - 42,57
Bays, Brian - 48,76,63,84
Bays, James Lee - 48
Bays, Lowell - 36,68
Bays, Paul
Bays, Richard - 36
Beekman, Jo Ellen - 42,66
Bennett, Brian - 48,75
Bennington, John - 36,79
Bennington, Toby - 48,83
Bennington, Tom - 42,59,82,86
Bentley, Jeff - 36,72
Bentley, Wesley - 42
Bice, Vernon - 27
Binion, Sherri - 48
Blair, Charles
Blair, Pamela - 48,57,68
Blanton, Jeffrey
Blevings, Connie - 27,57,60,68,69 
Bloomfield, Mike - 48,68,97 
Bobst, Debra - 48,59 
Bocock, Richard - 36,59,89,97 
Boll, Paul - 27,72,73.86,90 
Boll, Ralph - 49,66,72,74,86 
Boll, Rita - 36,69,88 
Born, Kathy - 49,88 
Botting, Andrew - 42,72,82,86 
Bowen, Russell - 49 
Bowen, Tim - 36 
Bowling, Cheryl - 42 
Bowling, Mark - 27,99 
Boyer, Paul - 42 
Boyer, Thomas - 49 
Braden, David - 42,68 
Bradley, Carl 
Bradley, Ed
Bradshaw, Debora - 42,59 
Branham, Angela - 49 
Branham, Claudia - 37 
Broughton, Bill - 49 
Brown, David - 49 
Brown, Mike - 49,68 
Brown, Penny 
Brown, Steve - 43 
Browning, Jami - 49 
Bryant, Larry - 43,72,84

Burdette, Nancy - 43,60 
Burke, Charles - 49 
Burkett, Henry - 37 
Bush, Billy Jo - 49,76,84 
Bussa, Dean - 43,72,86 
Caldwell, Victor - 49 
Cantwell, Terence - 43,89 
Carey, Jan - 27 
Carey, Josette - 49,59 
Cartee, Frank 
Carter, Donald 
Casey, Dinah - 43 
Casey, Phyliss - 43 
Casey, Wayne - 43 
Cattrell, Mary - 49 
Chamberlin, Debra - 57 
Chamberlin, Karlene - 37,62.78 
Chamberlin, Mark - 43 
Chandler, Cheryl - 88 
Chandler, Rickey 
Cleary, Steve - 37 
Clevenger, Jack - 37 
Clevenger, Jerry - 
Clifford, Alan - 27 
Clifford, Tammy - 49 
Coburn, Greg - 43 
Cofer, Mark - 49 
Cofer, Robert - 27 
Cole, Debbie - 27,102 
Cole, Rhonda - 37 
Cole, Rodney - 49,66 
Cole, Justin - 43 
Collins, Fred - 49 
Collins, Merle - 37 
Collins, Mitchell - 43 
Collins, Stanley 
Conant, Nancy - 37,88,102 
Conley, Dianna - 37,68 
Conley, Doug - 99 
Conrad, Debra - 28,43,61,67,69 
Conrad, Denise - 69 
Cook, Cheryl - 42,43,60,63 
Cooper, Dan - 28,77 
Cooper, John - 43,72,82,84 
Cooper, Sam - 43,82,86 
Copley, Marlene - 28 
Copley, Mary - 37 
Craft, Henry - 28,59,68,69,97 
Craft, Kim - 43,59,68 
Crawford, Doug - 43,59,66 
Crawford, Rosanne - 28,62,63,68, 

102
Craycraft, Paul 
Cullen, John - 37 
Cummings, Tim 
Cunningham, Florence 
Cunningham, Greg 
Cunningham, Sana 

,67

Dehart, Kevin - 37 
Delaney, Sandy - 37 
Dever, Jeff - 49,76 
Dever, Robert - 8,28,61,62,72,73, 

90,91
Dingess, Karen
Dix, Mark - 49.56,59,97
Dixon, Willard - 49
Dutiell, Lee - 43,77,82,86
Duvall, David - 49
Eakins, Patti - 37
Easter, Tom - 49
Elkins, Richard - 49,76
Elliott, Michael - 29
Estep, Candy - 29
Evans, Evanna - 43
Evans, Kristi - 29,62,64,65,69,99
Evans, Terra - 43,56,57,66
Fannin, Kevin - 37,72
Fannin, Merilee - 37,88
Fannin, Ray - 44,72,74,77
Fannin, Rex - 29,78,79,89,91
Ferguson, Vickie - 29,60,68,99
Fetty, Vickie - 44
Fierce, Mark - 44,59
Fight, Rickey - 49
Finn, Debbie - 29
Finn, Kimberly - 44,57
Fisher, Steve - 44
Fitch, Jeff - 37,77
Fitch, Sheryl - 29
Flanery, Cheryl - 37,59,62, 66,94
Flanery, Mary - 49,59,66,88,95
Foster, Mark - 37,72
Fraley, Rod - 44
Frazer, Robin - 44
Frazier, Becky - 44
Frazier, Cindy - 49,57,68
Frazier, Rick - 44
Freeman, Patricia - 37,59,64,66,

I
49,76

■

)

86
Frey, Carl
Frey, Greg - 44
Fritz, Paul - 44
Gastelle, Mike - 37,66
Gee, Tim - 49
Glass, Lori - 42,44,63,95
Gleim, Don - 29,68
Gleim, Gary - 49
Gleim, Larry - 49
Goodwin, Darrell
Graff, Debbie - 44
Graham, Brenda - 50
Graig, Ron - 50
Green, Kevin - 37,72
Green, Phil - 29,61,62,63,64,65.

72,73
Gregory, Rita - 50
Grice, Tom - 37,56,59,60,84
Gullett, James - 50,76
Gulley, Jerry - 29
Hale, Dianna - 50
Hall, Carol - 37,68
Hall, Sandra - 37,68
Hall, Tony - 50,68
Haller, Kim - 50
Hammond, Connie - 50,59,68
Hammond, Reva - 37,59,69,88,97
Haney, Debbie - 30,57,60
Haney, Nancy - 44,56,95,101
Hankins, Rhonda - 44

1

>

y- 28,61,63,64,
651 Darby, Cindy - 37 

Darby, Kathy - 28 
Davidson, David - 43 
Davis, Dian - 28 
Davis, Steve - 43 
Davis, Walt - 43,68,72,74 
Day, Rod - 28,72,73,74,78,79,81, 

84,90,91
Dayan, John - 43,86 
Dayan, Mike - 49,68,86 
Dearfield, Tim - 37,72,84,90 
Deemer, Edwin - 43,72,86

)

157

I



Ottney, Rick - 39 
Otworth, Regina - 32 
Otworth, Sam - 51 
Pace, Connie - 32,60.63,68,94,100 
Parkes, Nancy - 51,88 
Parker, Debra - 36.39,62,63,68,69, 

94
Parker, Shelia - 39,68 
Parlin, David - 51,86 
Parlin, Cynthia - 39 
Parsley, Donald - 45,72,86 
Parsley, Marcia - 32 
Patton, Tim - 33 
Patrick, Jeff - 51,83 
Payne, Claudia - 39 
Payton, Florine - 39,88 
Payton, Gary - 45 
Payton, Karen 
Paytop, Pam 
Percell, Sharon - 39 
Perry, Kimberly - 51,68,88 
Pettigrew, David - 72,73 
Pettigrew, Mike - 45 
Pierron, Ted - 99 
Piquet, Greg - 39 
Porter, Chryl - 51,56,68,88 
Porter, Daniel - 51,68 
Porter, James - 39 
Porter, Ruth - 33,60,68,99 
Pyles, Rick - 45,59,97 
Queen, Kathy - 45 
Rader, Danny - 86 
Rader, David - 51 
Rader, Doug - 45 
Rader, Shirley - 52 
Raike, Mike - 45,68 
Ramey, Alvie 
Ramey, Betty - 45 
Ramey, David 
Ramey. Mike - 39 
Ramey, Richard - 52,59,68,97 
Rase, Joe - 52,76,83,84 
Rase, Mark - 33,72,73,75,78,79, 

84,90,91,99 
Reed, Barbara - 39,96 
Reed, Joyce - 33 
Reiter, Tammi - 52,88,96 
Reiter, Terri - 33,59,67,88 
Rich, Phillip - 52,59 
Rich, Sharon - 39,62 
Richards, Robert - 52,76,83 
Ricks, Janie - 39 
Riddlebarger, Dottie - 33 
Riddlebarger, Kim - 45,57 
Riepenhoit, Janice - 52,56,57,68 
Riggs, Judith - 33,63,99 
Riggs, Tim - 40,72,74 
Riiey, Becky - 40 
Riley, Rickey Joe 
Risner, Jane - 52,59,88 
Risner, Timothy - 52 
Risner, Tom - 40 
Robinson, Curt - 40 
Robinson, Susan 
Rowe, Rockey - 33,59,68,97 
Royal, Karen - 52 
Royal, Steve - 40 
Royal, Tom - 52 
Ruggles, Ed - 45 
Ruggles, John - 33,68 
Ruggles, Ron - 40 
Runyon, Gina - 48,52,56,66,68

Hardy, Jeff - 44,86 
Hatten, Mark - 30 
Hawley, Sam - 44,82,86 
Hays, Janice 
Hill, Susan - 44,60,88 
Holbrook, George - 50,86 
Hoover, Dean - 37 
Hoover, Tamela - 50,59 
Hosey, Cynthia - 44 
Howell, Mike - 44 
Howell, Pam - 50,57,101 
Howell, Patty - 37,68 
Huffman, Greg - 37 
Huffman, John - 50 
Humble, Dave - 30 
Hunnicutt, Eddie 
Hunt, Donna - 50,57,68,95 
Ishmael, Becky - 37,59,62, 64,86 
Ishmael, Tim - 50,59,76.83,86 
Jarvis, Renee - 44,56,96 
Jehu, Laura - 50,96 
Jenkins, Mike - 30 
Jenkins. Susan - 44 
Jennings, Robin - 50,56,57,88 
Jennings, Teresa - 37,64 
Jewell, Sandra - 50,59 
Johnson, Elaine - 37,68 
Johnson, Kim - 37 
Jolly, Jeff - 50,76 
Jones, Jerri - 50,59 
Jones, Marty - 38,89 
Justice, Don - 38,78,91 
Kane, Debbie - 44 
Karr, Alan - 50,68 
Keel, Charles 
Keeney, David - 50 
Kelley, James - 44,72 
Kelley. Mark - 38 
Kiser, Donald - 50,76 
Kiser, Patricia - 36,38,62, 63, 68,79 
Kiser, Ronald - 50,76 
Kiser, Susan - 30 
Kline, Reba - 30,64,65 
Kruelskie, Raymond - 50,66 
Lacey, Mike - 50,86 
Large, Cheryl - 48,50,56,57,63,66, 

68,88
Large, Deborah - 30,57,63 
Lawrence, Larry - 44,59 
Lawson, Betsy - 30 
Lawson, Tammy - 50,56,68 
Layberger, Cynthia - 38,68 
Layberger, David 
Leach, Debbie - 30,69,99 
Leach. William - 50,83 
Lem-mons, Kathy - 44,57 
Lemon, Donna - 38,60,68 
Lemons, Bill - 38,62,77,86 
Lemons, Cynthia - 50,68 
Linkous, Bill - 44,59,66,68 
Little, Dennis - 50.76,86 
Litz, Bill - 31 
Lucas, Tangela - 50 
Luck, Marci - 38,59,60 
Lupton, Susan - 38 
Lusk. Glenda 
Lute, Terri - 38,88 
Lykins, Lisa - 50 
Lyon, B. J. - 44 
Lyon, Melinda - 38,56,64 
Lyon, R. J. - 31 
Maggard, Mike - 38,86

Maggard, Steve - 31,77,99 
Maple, Debbie - 38,59,60,88 
Maple, Jeff - 51,56,68,82,84 
Maple, John - 31,60,72,73,99 
Marshall, Randy - 31 
Mathis. Karen - 44,57 
Mauk, Donna - 31 
Mauk, Doris - 44,88 
Maynard, Rick 
Mays, Randy
McBrayer, Perry - 38,72,86 
McBrayer, Terry - 38,72,86 
MacFarland, Dana - 51.56,59,88, 

95,102
McGraw, Keith - 31,72,73,84,90,99 
McKee, Robert - 44 
McMahan, Robert - 44,76 
McMahan, Tom - 51 
McQuire, Robert 
Meek, Jeff - 44,72,86 
Meek, Robert - 38,72.86,90 
Merrill, Becky - 44,59 
Messer, Carolyn - 38 
Miller, Belinda - 44.68,88 
Miller, Bryan - 51,66,75,83,86 
Miller, Christine - 51 
Miller, David - 38,72,90 
Miller, Diane - 44 
Miller, Karen - 38,88 
Miller, Larry - 48,51,63, 66,86 
Miller, Lucinda - 38 
Miller, Mike - 44,86 
Miller, Mike D. - 51,59 
Miller, Menda - 44 
Miller, Phillip - 38 
Miller, Roger - 31,72,73 
Mitchell, Jeff - 31,62 
Mitchell, Lou - 44,56,66,77,86 
Mollett, Lillie - 32 
Mollett, Maggie 
Monroe, Linda - 32 
Monroe, Raymond - 32 
Montgomery, David - 38 
Montgomery. Randy 
Moore, Pamela - 51 
Moore, Randy - 44 
Moore, Shawna - 32 
Mootz, Teresa - 44,57 
Morgan, Kim - 39,94 
Morrison, Don - 45 
Morrison, Linda - 39 
Morrison, Robert - 39,84 
Mullins, John - 39,72,86,90 
Munyan, Kathy - 51 
Munyon, Ronnie - 32 
Myers, Martha 
Myers, Rita - 45 
Myers, Tom - 39,86 
Nance, Bill - 51 
Neace, Jenn 
Neal, Patric
Newman, Becky - 32,62,63,64,65, 

67,99
Newman, Denisq - 45,56,57,59 
Newman, Fritz - 39,84 
Newman, Robyn - 42,45,56,63,66 
Noble, Kim - 39,59,64 
Noble, Mark - 36,39,62,63,64,66 
Nordgen, Claire - 45 
Norris, Cathy - 39,68 
Noxsel. Douglas - 51,68,76,86 
Ottney, Mark -

- 44

1

2-46

51,77

158



Thomas, Pat - 41,78,91 
Thompson, Debbie - 41,59,68 
Thompson, Rick - 34,72,73 
Thompson, Sherri - 53,68 
Thompson, Theresa - 41,68 
Thornton, Licia - 53 
Thornton, Amy 
Thornton, Bart - 53,75,83 
Tilley, Bernard - 35,77,78,79,86,91 
Tilley, Randy - 47,77,82,86 
Tipton, Chuck - 47,56,59,63,69,86, 

97
Toft, Jim 
Tolbert, Gerald 
Townsend, Vicki - 59 
Travis, Richard 
Turner, David - 41,56 
Turner, Kim - 53
Turner, Regina - 35,62,64,65,96,99 
Turner, Tom - 47,56,59,82,86 
Tyler, Joyce - 47 
Vanfossen, Paula - 41,61,68,69 
Vaught, Lawrence - 53 
Vest, David - 41,62.66,72,89,90 
Vicars, Sue 
Wagner, Chris - 35 
Wagner, Dan - 47,72,82.86 
Wagner, Dave - 35,62,72,73,90 
Warner, Greg - 35,73,90 
Warner, Kay - 53, 57,68,88 
Warner, Richard - 47,59,66,86,97 
Warner, Ronald - 47 
Warnock, Richard 
Warrens, Kathy - 53 
Watts, Chester - 41 
Watts, Loletta - 47 
Way, Geraldine - 41,96 
Weagle, Cathy - 47,56,57 
Weagle, Robert - 53,76,86 
Weaver, Darrell - 35 
Weaver, Jim - 53 
Weaver, Tim - 47 
Webb, Kathy - 47,60,95 
Wente, Daven 
Wesney, Greg - 53 
Wheeler, Darlene - 53 
Wheeler, Jeff - 47,66 
Wheeler, William - 41 
Whisman, Russell - 41,72 
White, Kim - 53,59 
Whiteside, Mark - 47,59,97 
Whitley, Dale - 99 
Whitt, Kaye - 35,57,63,64,65,69, 

94 99
Whittaker, Carol - 41 
Willard, Connie - 53,57,88 
Willard, Lisa - 42,47,63,95 
Willard, Pam - 35,64,65 
Williams, Brenda - 47,57 
Williams, Cindy - 53,57,68,88 
Williams, Mark - 36,41,59,63,97 
Williams, Ted - 53 
Williams, Tony 
Willis, Rita - 35 
Winebrenner, David - 53,76 
Winebrenner, Kathy - 47,56 
Wines, Michael - 53,59,68,97 
Wolfe, Sheryl - 53,59,68,88 
Woodruff, Brenda - 53 
Woodrum, Donovan - 41,77,86 
Woodrum, James - 41,62,77,86 
Woodrum, Mike - 53,76

Wright, Kathy - 53,68 
Wright, Mark 
Wright, Steve - 53,76 
Wright, Tom 
Wyant, Doug - 53 
Yeley, Mike - 41,72,78 
Young, Doug 
Young, Steve - 53

Runyon, Kim - 40,59,68 
Russell, David - 52,59,97 
Russell, Donna - 52,59 
Russell, Melissa - 45,56 
Russell, Mike - 45 
Salmons, Debra - 46,57 
Salyers, Rhonda - 46,57,59,68 
Sammons, Cathy - 40,60 
Sammons, Linda - 46,57 
Sanders, Bernice - 52 
Sanford, Cynthia - 52,57 
Sanford, Donald - 46,82,86 
Sargent, Rick - 33 
Scarberry, Dan 
Scarberry, Rick 
Schneider, Nancy - 34 
Schulte, Tamara - 52,88,95 
Schweinsberg, Linda - 46,57 
Scott, James 
Scott, Julie - 52,88 
Shane, Crowell - 52,76 
Sheets, Allen - 46,72,86 
Sheets, Larry - 52,83 
Sherman, Mary - 48,53,56,59,63,66 

88
Sherman, Theresa - 40,62,64,66 
Shuff, Clint - 40,84 
Simon, Barbara - 40,62 
Skaggs, Kathy 
Skagg 
Smith 
Smith, Chuck - 40 
Smith, Denise - 40,68,69,88 
Smith, James
Smith, Kim - 40,59,63,88,97 
Smith, Mark - 41 
Smith, Pamela - 46,96 
Smith, Pamelas. - 46,88 
Smith, Patty - 41 
Smith, Shirley - 34 
Sowers, Sandra - 53 
Sparks, Beth - 46,88 
Sparks, Gary - 41,66 
Sparks, Rosemarie - 41,68 
Sparks, Sandra - 53 
Spaulding, Kathy - 34,60 
Spaulding, Rick - 41,72,78,84,90 
Spearry, Kimberly - 46,59 
Spence, Cindy - 46 
Spence, Donald - 53 
Spence, Patricia - 53 
Spencer, Mary Ann - 41 
Staker, Herbert - 47,56 
Staker, Sheree - 47,60 
Stanley, Rick - 34.78,79 
Stapleton, Isaac 
Stapleton, Tina - 53,88 
Steele, Debbie - 53,57,88 
Steele, Joe - 47 
Stone, Brenda - 41 
Stone, Vicki - 34,60,68,94 
Strickland. Craig - 47,68 
Strickland, Rayna - 41,59,63,64,66, 

97,101
Stringer, Kathy - 34 
Sutton, James - 53,83 
Sutton, Steve - 77 
Sutton, Tom - 47,77,82,84 
Swartzwelder, Tom - 34 
Tallerico, Frank - 47,86 
Thomas, Dan - 41 
Thomas, Mike - 47,72,82

s. Richard - 40
, Beverly - 46

3

2



Hatu
Haul
Hays
Hill.
Holb
Hoo\
Hoo\
Hose
Howe
Howe
Howe
Huffi
Huffi
Hum
Hunr
Hunt
Ishm
Ishm
Jarvi:
Jehu
Jenki
Jenki
Jenn
Jenni
Jewe
Johns
Johns
Jolly

Mm
Justi
Kane
Karr
Keel
Keer
Kell

Hrr-
K is e: I
Kise
Kise
Klin
Krue
Lace
Lar;

Larg
Lawr
Law'
Law'
Layb
Layfc
. ea
Leac
Lem

Lupt
Lusk
Lute 
Lyki] 
Lyor: 
1 vor

But this is not the end.
It is just the beginning

The Staff I



)



1



\




